
Clancy Classic - Mar 13, 2025
 Bishop McGuiness Catholic HS

Results

#1 Girls' 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 EISENHOWER 'A' 52.46 51.69 20

1) Watson, Marchell 10 2) Dugas, Dazeah 12 3) Thomas, Yasmine 12 4) Mccray, Talia 12

2 MIDWEST CITY 'A' 57.35 51.90 16

1) Salazar, Joyanna 10 2) Wilson, Natalia 10 3) Gordon, Aniya 12 4) Veales, Ja'Nae 10

3 JOHN MARSHALL 'A' 53.48 12

1) Tillman-Brown, Marcia 9 2) Jones, Precious 9 3) Battle-Smith, Khanaya 9 4) Lucas, Aaliyah 12

4 EISENHOWER 'B' 54.67 53.61

1) Townes, Ava 9 2) Thomas, Keana 10 3) Jackson, Akira 11 4) Ward, Larriyah 9

5 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'B' 56.90 8

1) Pradella, Shelby 11 2) Ozan, Charlotte 10 3) Harley, Addison 11 4) Cataldi, Finley 10

-- BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'A' 55.00 DQ

1) Brown, Kinsley 10 2) Brown, Kendall 10 3) Luke, Ann Claire 10 4) Kunzman, Campbell 9

Heat 1
1 EISENHOWER 'A' 52.46 51.69 20

1) Watson, Marchell 10 2) Dugas, Dazeah 12 3) Thomas, Yasmine 12 4) Mccray, Talia 12

2 MIDWEST CITY 'A' 57.35 51.90 16

1) Salazar, Joyanna 10 2) Wilson, Natalia 10 3) Gordon, Aniya 12 4) Veales, Ja'Nae 10

3 JOHN MARSHALL 'A' 53.48 12

1) Tillman-Brown, Marcia 9 2) Jones, Precious 9 3) Battle-Smith, Khanaya 9 4) Lucas, Aaliyah 12

4 EISENHOWER 'B' 54.67 53.61

1) Townes, Ava 9 2) Thomas, Keana 10 3) Jackson, Akira 11 4) Ward, Larriyah 9

5 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'B' 56.90 8

1) Pradella, Shelby 11 2) Ozan, Charlotte 10 3) Harley, Addison 11 4) Cataldi, Finley 10

-- BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'A' 55.00 DQ

1) Brown, Kinsley 10 2) Brown, Kendall 10 3) Luke, Ann Claire 10 4) Kunzman, Campbell 9



#2 Boys' 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'A' 43.00 43.31 20

1) Mccomb, Colton 10 2) Ashton, Miguel 10 3) Robley, George 11 4) Mangrum, Lamar 12

2 MIDWEST CITY 'A' 43.93 43.33 16

1) Anderson, Dustin 10 2) Davis, Darjuan 11 3) Walker, Devin 12 4) Gordon, Greg 12

3 YUKON 'A' 43.50 43.54 12

1) Rogers, Kenison 12 2) Yebit, Daniel 10 3) Griffith, Chase 11 4) Doctorman, Easton 12

4 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'A' 43.80 44.50 8

1) Pitman, Nick 10 2) Steiner, Nathaniel 11 3) Kirkpatrick, Sam 10 4) Weeks, Jace 12

5 CASADY 'A' 44.64 4

1) Dunlevy, Jude 10 2) Kerr, Bekham 9 3) Mcallister, Max 10 4) White, Micah 11

6 MIDWEST CITY 'B' 44.56 45.07

1) Graham, Cayhon 11 2) White, Jaylan 11 3) Doolittle, Romeo 11 4) Cochren, Dayveon 9

7 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'B' 44.50 45.62 (45.611)

1) Cain, Talan 12 2) Suggs, Cameron 10 3) Ashton, Chris 11 4) Boutwell, Mason 12

8 YUKON 'B' 45.98 45.62 (45.620)

2) Turner, Trendon 9 3) Kenley, Eli 9 4) Taylor, Elijah 9

9 HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY 'A' 46.97 45.87 2

1) Deveroux, Josiah 12 2) Mayberry, Malcolm 10 3) Abelu, Danny 12 4) Colbert, Adrian 12

10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'C' 45.80 45.89

1) Birden, OT 9 2) Thompson, Boone 9 3) Dobbs, Mason 9 4) Wilkerson, Taylon 9

11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'B' 45.18 45.97

1) McAuliff, Easton 10 2) Stevenson, Preston 10 3) Kloberdanz, John Luke 10 4) Splitt, Braydon 10

12 JOHN MARSHALL 'B' 46.13

1) Holmes, JaVontae 9 2) Blake, Camron 9 3) Chatman, Jaevian 10 4) Evans, John 10

13 WESTERN HEIGHTS 'A' 46.21

1) Vazquez Marquez, Maximo 10 2) Curry, Lium 12 3) Young, Triston 10 4) Bullard, Dillion 12

14 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'C' 48.05

1) Kuespert, Logan 9 2) Husen, Jacob 9 3) Edwards, Braylon 9 4) Schoeffler, Ben 9

-- JOHN MARSHALL 'A' 42.80 SCR

1) Blake, Andre 9 2) Allen, James 12 3) McNeal, Elijah 12 4) Bell, Deshawn 12

-- CASADY 'B' SCR

1) Moore, Isaac 11 2) Tice, Kyler 9 3) Hamilton, Ethan 12 4) Budd, Marcus 11



Heat 1
1 CASADY 'A' 44.64 4

1) Dunlevy, Jude 10 2) Kerr, Bekham 9 3) Mcallister, Max 10 4) White, Micah 11

2 JOHN MARSHALL 'B' 46.13

1) Holmes, JaVontae 9 2) Blake, Camron 9 3) Chatman, Jaevian 10 4) Evans, John 10

3 WESTERN HEIGHTS 'A' 46.21

1) Vazquez Marquez, Maximo 10 2) Curry, Lium 12 3) Young, Triston 10 4) Bullard, Dillion 12

4 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'C' 48.05

1) Kuespert, Logan 9 2) Husen, Jacob 9 3) Edwards, Braylon 9 4) Schoeffler, Ben 9

Heat 2
1 MIDWEST CITY 'B' 44.56 45.07

1) Graham, Cayhon 11 2) White, Jaylan 11 3) Doolittle, Romeo 11 4) Cochren, Dayveon 9

2 YUKON 'B' 45.98 45.62 (45.620)

2) Turner, Trendon 9 3) Kenley, Eli 9 4) Taylor, Elijah 9

3 HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY 'A' 46.97 45.87 2

1) Deveroux, Josiah 12 2) Mayberry, Malcolm 10 3) Abelu, Danny 12 4) Colbert, Adrian 12

4 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'C' 45.80 45.89

1) Birden, OT 9 2) Thompson, Boone 9 3) Dobbs, Mason 9 4) Wilkerson, Taylon 9

5 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'B' 45.18 45.97

1) McAuliff, Easton 10 2) Stevenson, Preston 10 3) Kloberdanz, John Luke 10 4) Splitt, Braydon 10

-- CASADY 'B' SCR

1) Moore, Isaac 11 2) Tice, Kyler 9 3) Hamilton, Ethan 12 4) Budd, Marcus 11

Heat 3
1 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'A' 43.00 43.31 20

1) Mccomb, Colton 10 2) Ashton, Miguel 10 3) Robley, George 11 4) Mangrum, Lamar 12

2 MIDWEST CITY 'A' 43.93 43.33 16

1) Anderson, Dustin 10 2) Davis, Darjuan 11 3) Walker, Devin 12 4) Gordon, Greg 12

3 YUKON 'A' 43.50 43.54 12

1) Rogers, Kenison 12 2) Yebit, Daniel 10 3) Griffith, Chase 11 4) Doctorman, Easton 12

4 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'A' 43.80 44.50 8

1) Pitman, Nick 10 2) Steiner, Nathaniel 11 3) Kirkpatrick, Sam 10 4) Weeks, Jace 12

5 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'B' 44.50 45.62 (45.611)

1) Cain, Talan 12 2) Suggs, Cameron 10 3) Ashton, Chris 11 4) Boutwell, Mason 12

-- JOHN MARSHALL 'A' 42.80 SCR

1) Blake, Andre 9 2) Allen, James 12 3) McNeal, Elijah 12 4) Bell, Deshawn 12



#3 Girls' 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'A' 10:22.11 20

1) Kanaly, Camryn 9 2) Harper, Sylvie 9 3) Buckelew, Abby 9 4) Tietsort, London 9

2 CASADY 'A' 10:30.04 16

1) Fahler, Hope 11 2) Matthews, Cami 10 3) Scheer, Eva 12 4) Olszewski, Caroline 10

3 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'A' 10:30.00 10:36.93 12

1) McIlhenny, Ava 9 2) Copeland, Cade 10 3) Missildine, Molly 9 4) Crandall, Lauren 11

4 YUKON 'B' 10:48.26 8

1) Ramsey, Ellison 10 2) Hines, Hadley 10 3) Bruhwiler, Kendal 10 4) Neumann, Emerson 11

5 YUKON 'A' 10:51.62

1) Nelson, Avery 9 2) Rudebusch, Molly 9 3) Zimmerman, Maleah 11 4) Griffith, Alyssa 12

6 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'B' 10:45.00 11:11.69

1) Harris, Olivia 12 2) Taylor, Ellie 9 3) Dunn, Bailey 9 4) Nemcok, Maria 9

Heat 1
1 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'A' 10:22.11 20

1) Kanaly, Camryn 9 2) Harper, Sylvie 9 3) Buckelew, Abby 9 4) Tietsort, London 9

2 CASADY 'A' 10:30.04 16

1) Fahler, Hope 11 2) Matthews, Cami 10 3) Scheer, Eva 12 4) Olszewski, Caroline 10

3 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'A' 10:30.00 10:36.93 12

1) McIlhenny, Ava 9 2) Copeland, Cade 10 3) Missildine, Molly 9 4) Crandall, Lauren 11

4 YUKON 'B' 10:48.26 8

1) Ramsey, Ellison 10 2) Hines, Hadley 10 3) Bruhwiler, Kendal 10 4) Neumann, Emerson 11

5 YUKON 'A' 10:51.62

1) Nelson, Avery 9 2) Rudebusch, Molly 9 3) Zimmerman, Maleah 11 4) Griffith, Alyssa 12

6 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'B' 10:45.00 11:11.69

1) Harris, Olivia 12 2) Taylor, Ellie 9 3) Dunn, Bailey 9 4) Nemcok, Maria 9



#4 Boys' 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'A' 8:06.00 8:23.40 20

1) Dockum, Will 12 2) Pham, Jake 12 3) Stone, Elijah 11 4) Andrews, Adarian So

2 YUKON 'A' 8:31.00 8:26.04 16

1) Gilbert, Jeanluc 12 2) Wafer, Kohen 12 3) Heckart, Grant 12 4) Bowen, Carson 10

3 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'B' 8:30.00 8:45.14

1) Stewart, Matt 10 2) Sealy, Carrohn 12 3) Walker, Xavier 11 4) Berger, Jackson 12

4 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'A' 8:55.00 8:46.58 12

1) Hoch, Joseph 12 2) Worthington, Luke 11 3) Gumerson, Oliver 12 4) Monacelli, Marco 10

5 CASADY 'A' 9:09.40 8

1) Rhoades, Sam 12 2) Goggins, Joshua 12 3) Kerr, Ayden 12 4) Mcallister, Mason 10

6 EISENHOWER 'A' 9:09.50 4

1) Terrell, Kendell 12 2) Dingle, Aidan 12 3) Flores, Gabriel 11 4) Wolf, Josh 12

7 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'C' 8:50.00 9:11.95

1) Watts, Ben 10 2) Ramos, Lazaro 11 3) Schurr, Timothy 11 4) Peters, Will 10

8 WESTERN HEIGHTS 'A' 9:32.01 9:12.27 2

1) Owings, Simeon 12 2) Leeds, Joey 11 3) Purdum, Ryan 12 4) Michaelbread, River 12

9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'D' 9:00.00 9:20.43

1) Charlton, Boyd 9 2) Stovall, Blake 9 3) Gallian, Jace 9 4) Juneau, JD 9

10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'B' 9:18.00 9:31.41

1) Gerten, Wyatt 11 2) Bryan, Luke 10 3) Varghese, Aaron 9 4) Jea, Matthew 9

11 YUKON 'B' 9:33.00 9:35.33

1) Huchason, Jett 11 2) Laneave, Tyler 10 3) Thompson, Caleb 10 4) Zeder, Noah 10

12 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'C' 9:20.00 10:01.58

1) Desrochers, Vincent 9 2) Worthington, James 9 3) Morris, Ian 9 4) Taylor, Kamran 9

13 JOHN MARSHALL 'A' 10:29.44

1) Kulseth-Alverez, Noah 11 2) Ikuesanu, Korrion 12 3) Laws, Ra'Shod 9 4) Omokhomion, Damascene 10

14 YUKON 'C' 10:42.00 10:35.30

1) Brookshire, Chase 10 2) Clark, Wesley 11 3) Koltermann, Luke 11 4) Mitchell, Jacob 9

-- HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY 'A' 10:48.07 DQ

1) Sac, Andy 11 2) Rivas, Isaac 10 3) Covey, AJ 12 4) Shadik, Raimi 11

Heat 1
1 CASADY 'A' 9:09.40 8

1) Rhoades, Sam 12 2) Goggins, Joshua 12 3) Kerr, Ayden 12 4) Mcallister, Mason 10

2 EISENHOWER 'A' 9:09.50 4

1) Terrell, Kendell 12 2) Dingle, Aidan 12 3) Flores, Gabriel 11 4) Wolf, Josh 12

3 JOHN MARSHALL 'A' 10:29.44

1) Kulseth-Alverez, Noah 11 2) Ikuesanu, Korrion 12 3) Laws, Ra'Shod 9 4) Omokhomion, Damascene 10



Heat 2
1 WESTERN HEIGHTS 'A' 9:32.01 9:12.27 2

1) Owings, Simeon 12 2) Leeds, Joey 11 3) Purdum, Ryan 12 4) Michaelbread, River 12

2 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'B' 9:18.00 9:31.41

1) Gerten, Wyatt 11 2) Bryan, Luke 10 3) Varghese, Aaron 9 4) Jea, Matthew 9

3 YUKON 'B' 9:33.00 9:35.33

1) Huchason, Jett 11 2) Laneave, Tyler 10 3) Thompson, Caleb 10 4) Zeder, Noah 10

4 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'C' 9:20.00 10:01.58

1) Desrochers, Vincent 9 2) Worthington, James 9 3) Morris, Ian 9 4) Taylor, Kamran 9

5 YUKON 'C' 10:42.00 10:35.30

1) Brookshire, Chase 10 2) Clark, Wesley 11 3) Koltermann, Luke 11 4) Mitchell, Jacob 9

-- HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY 'A' 10:48.07 DQ

1) Sac, Andy 11 2) Rivas, Isaac 10 3) Covey, AJ 12 4) Shadik, Raimi 11

Heat 3
1 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'A' 8:06.00 8:23.40 20

1) Dockum, Will 12 2) Pham, Jake 12 3) Stone, Elijah 11 4) Andrews, Adarian So

2 YUKON 'A' 8:31.00 8:26.04 16

1) Gilbert, Jeanluc 12 2) Wafer, Kohen 12 3) Heckart, Grant 12 4) Bowen, Carson 10

3 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'B' 8:30.00 8:45.14

1) Stewart, Matt 10 2) Sealy, Carrohn 12 3) Walker, Xavier 11 4) Berger, Jackson 12

4 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'A' 8:55.00 8:46.58 12

1) Hoch, Joseph 12 2) Worthington, Luke 11 3) Gumerson, Oliver 12 4) Monacelli, Marco 10

5 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'C' 8:50.00 9:11.95

1) Watts, Ben 10 2) Ramos, Lazaro 11 3) Schurr, Timothy 11 4) Peters, Will 10

6 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'D' 9:00.00 9:20.43

1) Charlton, Boyd 9 2) Stovall, Blake 9 3) Gallian, Jace 9 4) Juneau, JD 9

#5 Girls' 100m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Morgan, Jakayla 12 EISENHOWER 15.71 16.66 10
2 Brown, Kendall 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 18.25 18.30 8
3 Morrison, Colee 10 YUKON 18.40 6
4 Brown, Kennedy 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 18.50 18.43 4
5 Lucas, Aaliyah 12 JOHN MARSHALL 18.69 2
6 Robben, Sarah 9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 18.33 18.75 1
7 Brown, Kinsley 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 18.00 18.79
8 Henson, Catey 10 YUKON 19.79
9 Cornejo, Isabella 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 19.83
10 Bryant, Jadyn 10 JOHN MARSHALL 21.11
11 Hicks, Mattilyn 9 EISENHOWER 21.74
12 Ward, Larriyah 9 EISENHOWER 23.59
-- Brown, Kandice 11 JOHN MARSHALL SCR
-- Pradella, Shelby 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… DQ



Heat 1
1 Lucas, Aaliyah 12 JOHN MARSHALL 18.69 2
2 Cornejo, Isabella 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 19.83
-- Brown, Kandice 11 JOHN MARSHALL SCR

Heat 2
1 Morrison, Colee 10 YUKON 18.40 6
2 Henson, Catey 10 YUKON 19.79
3 Bryant, Jadyn 10 JOHN MARSHALL 21.11
4 Hicks, Mattilyn 9 EISENHOWER 21.74
5 Ward, Larriyah 9 EISENHOWER 23.59

Heat 3
1 Morgan, Jakayla 12 EISENHOWER 15.71 16.66 10
2 Brown, Kendall 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 18.25 18.30 8
3 Brown, Kennedy 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 18.50 18.43 4
4 Robben, Sarah 9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 18.33 18.75 1
5 Brown, Kinsley 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 18.00 18.79
-- Pradella, Shelby 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… DQ

#6 Boys' 110m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Theus-McGuire, Tavion 11 MIDWEST CITY 16.07 15.63 10
2 Villacorta, Michael 12 MIDWEST CITY 18.79 16.38 8
3 Dunlevy, Jude 10 CASADY 16.90 17.38 6
4 Lewis, Colton 12 YUKON 17.89 17.72 4
5 Parsons, Amari 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 17.00 18.52 2
6 Stevenson, Preston 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 17.80 18.53 1
7 Marshall, Kameron 11 JOHN MARSHALL 18.56
8 Maberry, Cameron 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 18.10 19.05
9 Moore, Carson 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 17.20 19.15
10 Finley, Johnathan 12 YUKON 16.88 19.24
11 Green, Matt 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 17.80 19.37
12 Womack, Donovan 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 18.00 19.38
13 Nabors, Johnathan 9 EISENHOWER 20.98
14 Tran, Justin 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 21.54
15 Brown, Brady 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 18.00 24.59
-- Holmes, JaVontae 9 JOHN MARSHALL SCR
-- Lane, Drayden 11 YUKON 17.72 DNF

Heat 1
1 Villacorta, Michael 12 MIDWEST CITY 18.79 16.38 8
2 Marshall, Kameron 11 JOHN MARSHALL 18.56
3 Nabors, Johnathan 9 EISENHOWER 20.98
4 Tran, Justin 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 21.54
-- Holmes, JaVontae 9 JOHN MARSHALL SCR



Heat 2
1 Lewis, Colton 12 YUKON 17.89 17.72 4
2 Stevenson, Preston 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 17.80 18.53 1
3 Maberry, Cameron 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 18.10 19.05
4 Green, Matt 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 17.80 19.37
5 Womack, Donovan 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 18.00 19.38
6 Brown, Brady 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 18.00 24.59

Heat 3
1 Theus-McGuire, Tavion 11 MIDWEST CITY 16.07 15.63 10
2 Dunlevy, Jude 10 CASADY 16.90 17.38 6
3 Parsons, Amari 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 17.00 18.52 2
4 Moore, Carson 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 17.20 19.15
5 Finley, Johnathan 12 YUKON 16.88 19.24
-- Lane, Drayden 11 YUKON 17.72 DNF

#7 Boys' 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 McCool, Camden 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 9:47.00 10:05.70 10
2 Mathis, Billy 11 CASADY 10:00.00 10:25.58 8
3 Bucher, Austin 11 YUKON 10:12.00 10:33.03 6
4 Singletary, John 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 10:26.00 10:33.67 4
5 Bowen, Carson 10 YUKON 10:15.00 10:56.01 2
6 Ireland, Gabriel 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 10:55.00 11:01.51 1
7 Pepper, Elias 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 10:59.00 11:12.29
8 Plumb, Tate 9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 11:19.96 11:16.18
9 Roberts, Garrett 11 EISENHOWER 11:32.23
10 Sac, Andy 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 11:26.05 11:48.67
11 Conklin, Dathan 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 11:43.00 12:16.02
12 Leeds, Joey 11 WESTERN HEIGHTS 11:43.33 12:17.69
13 Rezaei, Maximo 11 EISENHOWER 12:19.31
14 Denton, Raleigh 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 11:35.00 12:28.63
15 Currie, Ben 9 CASADY 11:45.00 12:31.19
16 Makipour, Barnett 9 CASADY 13:30.00 12:33.10
17 Shadik, Raimi 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 12:44.40
18 Bowles, Austin 10 EISENHOWER 15:08.78
19 Prilliman, Jude 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 15:05.10 16:17.03 (16:17.021)

20 Covey, AJ 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 15:45.22 16:17.03 (16:17.026)

-- Pacheco, Dylan 10 YUKON 12:37.00 SCR
-- Peach, Owen 9 YUKON 13:01.00 SCR
-- Clark, Wesley 11 YUKON 13:11.00 SCR
-- Bryan, Luke 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 10:55.00 SCR



Heat 1
1 McCool, Camden 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 9:47.00 10:05.70 10
2 Mathis, Billy 11 CASADY 10:00.00 10:25.58 8
3 Bucher, Austin 11 YUKON 10:12.00 10:33.03 6
4 Singletary, John 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 10:26.00 10:33.67 4
5 Bowen, Carson 10 YUKON 10:15.00 10:56.01 2
6 Ireland, Gabriel 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 10:55.00 11:01.51 1
7 Pepper, Elias 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 10:59.00 11:12.29
8 Plumb, Tate 9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 11:19.96 11:16.18
9 Roberts, Garrett 11 EISENHOWER 11:32.23
10 Sac, Andy 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 11:26.05 11:48.67
11 Conklin, Dathan 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 11:43.00 12:16.02
12 Leeds, Joey 11 WESTERN HEIGHTS 11:43.33 12:17.69
13 Rezaei, Maximo 11 EISENHOWER 12:19.31
14 Denton, Raleigh 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 11:35.00 12:28.63
15 Currie, Ben 9 CASADY 11:45.00 12:31.19
16 Makipour, Barnett 9 CASADY 13:30.00 12:33.10
17 Shadik, Raimi 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 12:44.40
18 Bowles, Austin 10 EISENHOWER 15:08.78
19 Prilliman, Jude 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 15:05.10 16:17.03 (16:17.021)

20 Covey, AJ 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 15:45.22 16:17.03 (16:17.026)

-- Pacheco, Dylan 10 YUKON 12:37.00 SCR
-- Peach, Owen 9 YUKON 13:01.00 SCR
-- Clark, Wesley 11 YUKON 13:11.00 SCR
-- Bryan, Luke 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 10:55.00 SCR



#8 Girls' 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 EISENHOWER 'A' 1:47.32 1:45.75 20

1) Myers, Skylar 12 2) Watson, Marchell 10 3) Mccray, Talia 12 4) Morgan, Jakayla 12

2 MIDWEST CITY 'A' 1:56.22 1:48.63 16

1) Salazar, Joyanna 10 2) Wilson, Natalia 10 3) Gordon, Aniya 12 4) Henderson, Miracle 11

3 YUKON 'A' 1:50.50 1:48.80 12

1) Davis, Cheyenne 12 2) Mcmahon, Madison 10 3) Jenkins, Chyve 9 4) Williams, Alana 11

4 EISENHOWER 'B' 1:51.36 1:51.78

1) Townes, Ava 9 2) Roberson, Devan 9 3) Miller, Nanyia 10 4) Thomas, Yasmine 12

5 JOHN MARSHALL 'A' 1:51.88 8

1) Tillman-Brown, Marcia 9 2) Threatt, Chloe 12 3) Battle-Smith, Khanaya 9 4) Lucas, Aaliyah 12

6 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'A' 1:55.00 1:52.90 4

1) Brown, Kinsley 10 2) Brown, Kendall 10 3) Deleon, Greer 12 4) Willis, Anna 11

7 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'B' 1:56.33

1) Tietsort, London 9 2) Kunzman, Campbell 9 3) Harper, Sylvie 9 4) Tucker, AceLynn 9

8 MIDWEST CITY 'B' 1:58.99

1) Benson, Kamyla 10 2) Wilson, D'Mya 10 3) Veales, Ja'Nae 10 4) Canada, Jour'nee 12

9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'C' 2:02.19

1) Luke, Ann Claire 10 2) Ozan, Charlotte 10 3) Harley, Addison 11 4) Cataldi, Finley 10

10 CASADY 'A' 2:04.70 2

1) Warren, Lily 9 2) Fong, Mady 9 3) Kendall, Katie 9 4) Luong, Sophia 9

Heat 1
1 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'B' 1:56.33

1) Tietsort, London 9 2) Kunzman, Campbell 9 3) Harper, Sylvie 9 4) Tucker, AceLynn 9

2 MIDWEST CITY 'B' 1:58.99

1) Benson, Kamyla 10 2) Wilson, D'Mya 10 3) Veales, Ja'Nae 10 4) Canada, Jour'nee 12

3 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'C' 2:02.19

1) Luke, Ann Claire 10 2) Ozan, Charlotte 10 3) Harley, Addison 11 4) Cataldi, Finley 10

4 CASADY 'A' 2:04.70 2

1) Warren, Lily 9 2) Fong, Mady 9 3) Kendall, Katie 9 4) Luong, Sophia 9



Heat 2
1 EISENHOWER 'A' 1:47.32 1:45.75 20

1) Myers, Skylar 12 2) Watson, Marchell 10 3) Mccray, Talia 12 4) Morgan, Jakayla 12

2 MIDWEST CITY 'A' 1:56.22 1:48.63 16

1) Salazar, Joyanna 10 2) Wilson, Natalia 10 3) Gordon, Aniya 12 4) Henderson, Miracle 11

3 YUKON 'A' 1:50.50 1:48.80 12

1) Davis, Cheyenne 12 2) Mcmahon, Madison 10 3) Jenkins, Chyve 9 4) Williams, Alana 11

4 EISENHOWER 'B' 1:51.36 1:51.78

1) Townes, Ava 9 2) Roberson, Devan 9 3) Miller, Nanyia 10 4) Thomas, Yasmine 12

5 JOHN MARSHALL 'A' 1:51.88 8

1) Tillman-Brown, Marcia 9 2) Threatt, Chloe 12 3) Battle-Smith, Khanaya 9 4) Lucas, Aaliyah 12

6 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'A' 1:55.00 1:52.90 4

1) Brown, Kinsley 10 2) Brown, Kendall 10 3) Deleon, Greer 12 4) Willis, Anna 11



#9 Boys' 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'A' 1:32.00 1:29.64 20

1) Mccomb, Colton 10 2) Robley, George 11 3) Parsons, Amari 11 4) Mangrum, Lamar 12

2 JOHN MARSHALL 'A' 1:30.77 16

1) Allen, James 12 2) Bell, Deshawn 12 3) Shaw, Derek 12 4) McNeal, Elijah 12

3 MIDWEST CITY 'A' 1:36.02 1:33.06 12

1) Johnson, Josiah 12 2) Mahmoud, Jahhim 12 3) Theus-McGuire, Tavion 11 4) Anderson, Dustin 10

4 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'A' 1:32.18 1:33.64 8

1) Pitman, Nick 10 2) Steiner, Nathaniel 11 3) Kirkpatrick, Sam 10 4) Weeks, Jace 12

5 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'B' 1:36.00 1:34.89

1) Cain, Talan 12 2) Suggs, Cameron 10 3) Boutwell, Mason 12 4) Merola, Caiden 10

6 YUKON 'A' 1:35.60 1:35.38 4

1) Smith, Kannon 12 2) Neal, Tajir 10 3) Koomson, Dennis 11 4) Doctorman, Everette 10

7 CASADY 'A' 1:36.11 2

1) Dunlevy, Jude 10 2) Mcallister, Max 10 3) Kerr, Bekham 9 4) White, Micah 11

8 HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY 'A' 1:37.67 1:36.71

1) Deveroux, Josiah 12 2) Mayberry, Malcolm 10 3) Abelu, Danny 12 4) Colbert, Adrian 12

9 YUKON 'B' 1:38.00 1:37.12

1) Esongnwoh, Fomensky 9 2) Turner, Trendon 9 3) Kenley, Eli 9 4) Taylor, Elijah 9

10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'C' 1:37.00 1:37.20

1) Birden, OT 9 2) Dobbs, Mason 9 3) Thompson, Boone 9 4) Wilkerson, Taylon 9

11 JOHN MARSHALL 'B' 1:37.92

1) Gillispie, Brandon 10 2) Blake, Camron 9 3) Holmes, JaVontae 9 4) Holloman, Isaiah 9

12 WESTERN HEIGHTS 'A' 1:38.06

1) Young, Triston 10 2) Gaines, Larrion 10 3) Lister, Damahjai 11 4) Bullard, Dillion 12

13 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'B' 1:42.04

1) Kuespert, Logan 9 2) Husen, Jacob 9 3) Edwards, Braylon 9 4) Schoeffler, Ben 9

14 CASADY 'B' 1:46.50

1) Stone, Graham 10 2) Schwartz, Kingston 9 3) Kos, Andrew 9 4) Reagan, Henry 9

Heat 1
1 CASADY 'A' 1:36.11 2

1) Dunlevy, Jude 10 2) Mcallister, Max 10 3) Kerr, Bekham 9 4) White, Micah 11

2 JOHN MARSHALL 'B' 1:37.92

1) Gillispie, Brandon 10 2) Blake, Camron 9 3) Holmes, JaVontae 9 4) Holloman, Isaiah 9

3 CASADY 'B' 1:46.50

1) Stone, Graham 10 2) Schwartz, Kingston 9 3) Kos, Andrew 9 4) Reagan, Henry 9



Heat 2
1 JOHN MARSHALL 'A' 1:30.77 16

1) Allen, James 12 2) Bell, Deshawn 12 3) Shaw, Derek 12 4) McNeal, Elijah 12

2 HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY 'A' 1:37.67 1:36.71

1) Deveroux, Josiah 12 2) Mayberry, Malcolm 10 3) Abelu, Danny 12 4) Colbert, Adrian 12

3 YUKON 'B' 1:38.00 1:37.12

1) Esongnwoh, Fomensky 9 2) Turner, Trendon 9 3) Kenley, Eli 9 4) Taylor, Elijah 9

4 WESTERN HEIGHTS 'A' 1:38.06

1) Young, Triston 10 2) Gaines, Larrion 10 3) Lister, Damahjai 11 4) Bullard, Dillion 12

5 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'B' 1:42.04

1) Kuespert, Logan 9 2) Husen, Jacob 9 3) Edwards, Braylon 9 4) Schoeffler, Ben 9

Heat 3
1 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'A' 1:32.00 1:29.64 20

1) Mccomb, Colton 10 2) Robley, George 11 3) Parsons, Amari 11 4) Mangrum, Lamar 12

2 MIDWEST CITY 'A' 1:36.02 1:33.06 12

1) Johnson, Josiah 12 2) Mahmoud, Jahhim 12 3) Theus-McGuire, Tavion 11 4) Anderson, Dustin 10

3 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'A' 1:32.18 1:33.64 8

1) Pitman, Nick 10 2) Steiner, Nathaniel 11 3) Kirkpatrick, Sam 10 4) Weeks, Jace 12

4 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'B' 1:36.00 1:34.89

1) Cain, Talan 12 2) Suggs, Cameron 10 3) Boutwell, Mason 12 4) Merola, Caiden 10

5 YUKON 'A' 1:35.60 1:35.38 4

1) Smith, Kannon 12 2) Neal, Tajir 10 3) Koomson, Dennis 11 4) Doctorman, Everette 10

6 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'C' 1:37.00 1:37.20

1) Birden, OT 9 2) Dobbs, Mason 9 3) Thompson, Boone 9 4) Wilkerson, Taylon 9



#10 Girls' 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Harper, Sylvie 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 2:45.00 2:35.57 10
2 McIlhenny, Ava 9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 2:41.64 2:39.96 8
3 Copeland, Cade 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 2:38.11 2:43.52 6
4 Ralls, Sarai 10 MIDWEST CITY 2:43.95 2:44.71 4
5 Zilles, Kanessa 9 EISENHOWER 2:45.55 2
6 Tucker, AceLynn 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 2:50.00 2:46.05 1
7 Dunn, Bailey 9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 2:40.00 2:50.65
8 Roberson, Callee 10 EISENHOWER 2:52.12
9 McFadden, Anna 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 2:50.00 2:52.29
10 Fahler, Reese 9 CASADY 2:50.00 2:52.75
11 Epperly, Lydia 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 2:42.00 2:55.96
12 Matthews, Cami 10 CASADY 2:35.00 2:57.72
13 Patton, Olivia 10 YUKON 3:01.07
14 Veney, Eryiell 9 EISENHOWER 3:01.75
15 Holland, Arrione 9 EISENHOWER 3:02.35
16 Nguyen, Maria 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 3:03.73
17 Goodson, Tinsley 11 YUKON 3:09.84
18 Henderson, Chaezell 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 3:11.34
19 Shore, Alexis 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 3:31.97
20 Martinez, Jocelyn 11 WESTERN HEIGHTS 3:48.03 3:49.29
21 Williams, Madesyn 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS 4:07.39
-- Tomah, Danielle 11 EISENHOWER SCR
-- Owens, Charity 9 WESTERN HEIGHTS 3:09.12 DNF
-- Tenorio, Valerie 11 JOHN MARSHALL SCR
-- Olszewski, Caroline 10 CASADY 2:35.00 SCR

Heat 1
1 Zilles, Kanessa 9 EISENHOWER 2:45.55 2
2 Roberson, Callee 10 EISENHOWER 2:52.12
3 Patton, Olivia 10 YUKON 3:01.07
4 Veney, Eryiell 9 EISENHOWER 3:01.75
5 Holland, Arrione 9 EISENHOWER 3:02.35
6 Nguyen, Maria 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 3:03.73
7 Goodson, Tinsley 11 YUKON 3:09.84
8 Henderson, Chaezell 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 3:11.34
9 Shore, Alexis 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 3:31.97
10 Martinez, Jocelyn 11 WESTERN HEIGHTS 3:48.03 3:49.29
11 Williams, Madesyn 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS 4:07.39
-- Tomah, Danielle 11 EISENHOWER SCR
-- Tenorio, Valerie 11 JOHN MARSHALL SCR



Heat 2
1 Harper, Sylvie 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 2:45.00 2:35.57 10
2 McIlhenny, Ava 9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 2:41.64 2:39.96 8
3 Copeland, Cade 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 2:38.11 2:43.52 6
4 Ralls, Sarai 10 MIDWEST CITY 2:43.95 2:44.71 4
5 Tucker, AceLynn 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 2:50.00 2:46.05 1
6 Dunn, Bailey 9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 2:40.00 2:50.65
7 McFadden, Anna 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 2:50.00 2:52.29
8 Fahler, Reese 9 CASADY 2:50.00 2:52.75
9 Epperly, Lydia 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 2:42.00 2:55.96
10 Matthews, Cami 10 CASADY 2:35.00 2:57.72
-- Owens, Charity 9 WESTERN HEIGHTS 3:09.12 DNF
-- Olszewski, Caroline 10 CASADY 2:35.00 SCR

#11 Boys' 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Andrews, Adarian SO EDMOND MEMORIAL 1:59.00 2:05.98 10
2 Wafer, Kohen 12 YUKON 2:04.00 2:07.85 8
3 Owings, Simeon 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS 2:15.21 2:10.39 6
4 Kerr, Ayden 12 CASADY 2:06.00 2:11.74 4
5 Borengasser, Xavier 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 2:09.00 2:12.03 2
6 Goggins, Joshua 12 CASADY 2:06.00 2:13.91 1
7 Mcallister, Mason 10 CASADY 2:10.00 2:16.57
8 Hess, Collin 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 2:20.00 2:17.36
9 Seber, Peyton 12 MIDWEST CITY 2:23.71 2:18.33
10 Michaelbread, River 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS 2:15.19 2:20.39
11 Pigg, Caleb 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 2:26.00 2:21.53
12 Barnett, Blake 11 EISENHOWER 2:23.52
13 Zeder, Noah 10 YUKON 2:31.00 2:25.98
14 Steele, Rj 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 2:28.00 2:29.22
15 Laneave, Tyler 10 YUKON 2:28.00 2:30.59
16 Purdum, Ryan 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS 2:33.39
17 Ikuesanu, Korrion 12 JOHN MARSHALL 2:36.71
18 Kulseth-Alverez, Noah 11 JOHN MARSHALL 2:39.82
19 Ivanov, Maksim 10 CASADY 2:25:00.00 2:40.24
20 Kerl, Stepen 10 MIDWEST CITY 2:58.90 2:40.44
21 Padilla, Deyvon 11 EISENHOWER 2:44.28
22 Clark, Wesley 11 YUKON 2:31.00 2:46.53
23 Laws, Ra'Shod 9 JOHN MARSHALL 2:46.81
24 Butler, Latrell 11 MIDWEST CITY 2:45.32 2:49.29
25 Lyday, Andrew 9 MIDWEST CITY 3:12.70 2:49.32
26 Omokhomion, Damascene 10 JOHN MARSHALL 2:49.79
27 Liles, Jaysen 11 EISENHOWER 2:51.46
28 Brookshire, Chase 10 YUKON 2:33.00 3:05.92
29 Prilliman, Jude 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 3:10.39
-- Shadik, Raimi 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 2:33.84 SCR
-- Ayalsew, Kerubel 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… SCR
-- Denton, Raleigh 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 2:25.00 SCR
-- Sac, Andy 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… SCR
-- Rhoades, Sam 12 CASADY 2:00.00 SCR



Heat 1
1 Purdum, Ryan 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS 2:33.39
2 Ikuesanu, Korrion 12 JOHN MARSHALL 2:36.71
3 Kulseth-Alverez, Noah 11 JOHN MARSHALL 2:39.82
4 Padilla, Deyvon 11 EISENHOWER 2:44.28
5 Laws, Ra'Shod 9 JOHN MARSHALL 2:46.81
6 Omokhomion, Damascene 10 JOHN MARSHALL 2:49.79
7 Liles, Jaysen 11 EISENHOWER 2:51.46
8 Prilliman, Jude 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 3:10.39
-- Ayalsew, Kerubel 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… SCR
-- Sac, Andy 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… SCR

Heat 2
1 Pigg, Caleb 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 2:26.00 2:21.53
2 Barnett, Blake 11 EISENHOWER 2:23.52
3 Zeder, Noah 10 YUKON 2:31.00 2:25.98
4 Steele, Rj 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 2:28.00 2:29.22
5 Laneave, Tyler 10 YUKON 2:28.00 2:30.59
6 Ivanov, Maksim 10 CASADY 2:25:00.00 2:40.24
7 Kerl, Stepen 10 MIDWEST CITY 2:58.90 2:40.44
8 Clark, Wesley 11 YUKON 2:31.00 2:46.53
9 Butler, Latrell 11 MIDWEST CITY 2:45.32 2:49.29
10 Lyday, Andrew 9 MIDWEST CITY 3:12.70 2:49.32
11 Brookshire, Chase 10 YUKON 2:33.00 3:05.92
-- Shadik, Raimi 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 2:33.84 SCR

Heat 3
1 Andrews, Adarian SO EDMOND MEMORIAL 1:59.00 2:05.98 10
2 Wafer, Kohen 12 YUKON 2:04.00 2:07.85 8
3 Owings, Simeon 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS 2:15.21 2:10.39 6
4 Kerr, Ayden 12 CASADY 2:06.00 2:11.74 4
5 Borengasser, Xavier 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 2:09.00 2:12.03 2
6 Goggins, Joshua 12 CASADY 2:06.00 2:13.91 1
7 Mcallister, Mason 10 CASADY 2:10.00 2:16.57
8 Hess, Collin 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 2:20.00 2:17.36
9 Seber, Peyton 12 MIDWEST CITY 2:23.71 2:18.33
10 Michaelbread, River 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS 2:15.19 2:20.39
-- Denton, Raleigh 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 2:25.00 SCR
-- Rhoades, Sam 12 CASADY 2:00.00 SCR



#12 Girls' 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Williams, Alana 11 YUKON 12.60 13.08 10
2 Salazar, Joyanna 10 MIDWEST CITY 14.46 13.68 8
3 Okorie, Adaugo 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 13.97 13.87 6
4 Dugas, Dazeah 12 EISENHOWER 13.92 4
5 Mcintosh, Nivaeh 9 YUKON 13.50 13.96 2
6 Jenkins, Chyve 9 YUKON 13.50 13.99 1 (13.982)

7 Ray, Tara 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS 14.38 13.99 (13.988)

8 Wilson, D'Mya 10 MIDWEST CITY 14.86 14.29
9 Brown, Kinsley 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 14.50 14.30
10 Logue, Roslyn 9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 14.15 14.37
11 Veales, Ja'Nae 10 MIDWEST CITY 14.46 14.58
12 Woods, Brooklyn 11 YUKON 13.50 14.61
13 Cummings, Juliana 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 14.25 14.62
14 Wright, Maddie 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 14.30 14.63 (14.623)

14 McCabe, Sophia 9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 14.43 14.63 (14.623)

16 Luong, Sophia 9 CASADY 14.70
17 Cotton, Arryn 9 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 14.73
18 Osborne, Saniya 12 EISENHOWER 14.82
19 Brown, Maggie 11 CASADY 14.96
20 Tillman-Brown, Marcia 9 JOHN MARSHALL 14.99
21 Altstatt, Savaiah 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS 15.11
22 Jones, Precious 9 JOHN MARSHALL 15.14
23 Miller, Kaedyn 9 EISENHOWER 15.24
24 Munson, Cai 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 15.40 15.34
25 Fitzpatrick, Allison 9 CASADY 15.40
26 Ozan, Charlotte 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 15.70
27 Warren, Lily 9 CASADY 15.80
28 Canada, Jour'nee 12 MIDWEST CITY 16.90 15.84
29 Jackson, E'Mari 10 WESTERN HEIGHTS 15.76 15.87
30 Wilson, Shaunice 9 JOHN MARSHALL 15.94
31 Fong, Mady 9 CASADY 15.95
32 McCrow, aiyanna 9 EISENHOWER 16.03
33 Cooper, Jordan 11 WESTERN HEIGHTS 16.10
34 McCarroll, Khiani 12 JOHN MARSHALL 16.16
35 Nguyen, Lorie 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 16.25
36 Toppins, Dylan 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 16.85
37 Mcmahill, Rylei 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 17.61
-- Johnson, Aszariyah 11 EISENHOWER SCR
-- Manning, Kaylee 9 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… SCR

Heat 1
1 Warren, Lily 9 CASADY 15.80
2 Mcmahill, Rylei 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 17.61
-- Johnson, Aszariyah 11 EISENHOWER SCR



Heat 2
1 Cotton, Arryn 9 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 14.73
2 Osborne, Saniya 12 EISENHOWER 14.82
3 Tillman-Brown, Marcia 9 JOHN MARSHALL 14.99
4 Miller, Kaedyn 9 EISENHOWER 15.24
5 Cooper, Jordan 11 WESTERN HEIGHTS 16.10
6 Nguyen, Lorie 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 16.25

Heat 3
1 Luong, Sophia 9 CASADY 14.70
2 Altstatt, Savaiah 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS 15.11
3 Fitzpatrick, Allison 9 CASADY 15.40
4 Fong, Mady 9 CASADY 15.95
5 McCrow, aiyanna 9 EISENHOWER 16.03
-- Manning, Kaylee 9 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… SCR

Heat 4
1 Dugas, Dazeah 12 EISENHOWER 13.92 4
2 Jones, Precious 9 JOHN MARSHALL 15.14
3 Ozan, Charlotte 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 15.70
4 Wilson, Shaunice 9 JOHN MARSHALL 15.94
5 McCarroll, Khiani 12 JOHN MARSHALL 16.16
6 Toppins, Dylan 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 16.85

Heat 5
1 Wilson, D'Mya 10 MIDWEST CITY 14.86 14.29
2 Brown, Kinsley 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 14.50 14.30
3 Brown, Maggie 11 CASADY 14.96
4 Munson, Cai 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 15.40 15.34
5 Canada, Jour'nee 12 MIDWEST CITY 16.90 15.84
6 Jackson, E'Mari 10 WESTERN HEIGHTS 15.76 15.87

Heat 6
1 Salazar, Joyanna 10 MIDWEST CITY 14.46 13.68 8
2 Ray, Tara 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS 14.38 13.99 (13.988)

3 Veales, Ja'Nae 10 MIDWEST CITY 14.46 14.58
4 Cummings, Juliana 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 14.25 14.62
5 Wright, Maddie 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 14.30 14.63 (14.623)

5 McCabe, Sophia 9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 14.43 14.63 (14.623)

Heat 7
1 Williams, Alana 11 YUKON 12.60 13.08 10
2 Okorie, Adaugo 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 13.97 13.87 6
3 Mcintosh, Nivaeh 9 YUKON 13.50 13.96 2
4 Jenkins, Chyve 9 YUKON 13.50 13.99 1 (13.982)

5 Logue, Roslyn 9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 14.15 14.37
6 Woods, Brooklyn 11 YUKON 13.50 14.61



#13 Boys' 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Allen, James 12 JOHN MARSHALL 10.57 11.21 10
2 Mangrum, Lamar 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 10.60 11.39 8
3 Anderson, Dustin 10 MIDWEST CITY 11.90 11.50 6
4 Mccomb, Colton 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 11.70 11.58 4
5 Ashton, Miguel 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 11.78 11.70 2
6 White, Micah 11 CASADY 11.20 11.82 0.5 (11.811)

6 Kirkpatrick, Sam 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 10.98 11.82 0.5 (11.811)

8 Ross Gonzalez, Isaiah 9 EISENHOWER 11.85
9 Bell, Deshawn 12 JOHN MARSHALL 11.90
10 Weeks, Jace 12 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 11.13 12.00 (11.991)

11 Blake, Andre 9 JOHN MARSHALL 12.00 (11.996)

12 Suggs, Cameron 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 12.00 12.06
13 Taylor, Elijah 9 YUKON 11.80 12.10 (12.094)

13 Sisa, Jahiem 11 EISENHOWER 12.10 (12.094)

15 Rogers, Kenison 12 YUKON 11.53 12.10 (12.096)

16 Mayberry, Malcolm 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 12.18 12.14
17 Walker, Devin 12 MIDWEST CITY 12.54 12.16
18 Vazquez Marquez, Maximo 10 WESTERN HEIGHTS 12.25 12.22 (12.211)

19 Sanders, Henry 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 11.80 12.22 (12.219)

20 Watson, Marcell 11 EISENHOWER 12.24
21 Kerr, Bekham 9 CASADY 11.90 12.27
22 Mahmoud, Jahhim 12 MIDWEST CITY 12.30 12.48
23 Evans, John 10 JOHN MARSHALL 12.55
24 Colbert, Adrian 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 12.94 12.56
25 Johnson, Jamarion 12 MIDWEST CITY 12.56 12.57
26 Curry, Lium 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS 12.69
27 Esongnwoh, Fomensky 9 YUKON 11.92 12.78
28 Abelu, Danny 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 13.70 12.98
29 Lawrence, Andrew 11 CASADY 12.40 13.06
30 White, Malachi 10 EISENHOWER 13.11
31 Tice, Kyler 9 CASADY 12.30 13.15
32 James, Isaac 9 EISENHOWER 13.25
33 Nazari, Ira 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 13.32
34 Martin, London 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 13.36
35 Ellsion, Datravion 10 WESTERN HEIGHTS 13.63 13.57
36 Rudd, Bryson 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 13.72
37 Cardiel, Matthew 10 WESTERN HEIGHTS 16.12 16.30
-- Deveroux, Josiah 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 12.12 SCR
-- McGilbra, Elyn 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS SCR
-- Smith, Kannon 12 YUKON 11.78 SCR
-- Budd, Marcus 11 CASADY 12.00 SCR

Heat 1
1 Bell, Deshawn 12 JOHN MARSHALL 11.90
2 Blake, Andre 9 JOHN MARSHALL 12.00 (11.996)

3 Watson, Marcell 11 EISENHOWER 12.24
4 Curry, Lium 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS 12.69
5 White, Malachi 10 EISENHOWER 13.11



Heat 2
1 Ross Gonzalez, Isaiah 9 EISENHOWER 11.85
2 Evans, John 10 JOHN MARSHALL 12.55
3 James, Isaac 9 EISENHOWER 13.25
4 Nazari, Ira 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 13.32
5 Rudd, Bryson 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 13.72
-- McGilbra, Elyn 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS SCR

Heat 3
1 Sisa, Jahiem 11 EISENHOWER 12.10 (12.094)

2 Colbert, Adrian 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 12.94 12.56
3 Abelu, Danny 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 13.70 12.98
4 Martin, London 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 13.36
5 Ellsion, Datravion 10 WESTERN HEIGHTS 13.63 13.57
6 Cardiel, Matthew 10 WESTERN HEIGHTS 16.12 16.30

Heat 4
1 Walker, Devin 12 MIDWEST CITY 12.54 12.16
2 Vazquez Marquez, Maximo 10 WESTERN HEIGHTS 12.25 12.22 (12.211)

3 Mahmoud, Jahhim 12 MIDWEST CITY 12.30 12.48
4 Johnson, Jamarion 12 MIDWEST CITY 12.56 12.57
5 Lawrence, Andrew 11 CASADY 12.40 13.06
6 Tice, Kyler 9 CASADY 12.30 13.15

Heat 5
1 Suggs, Cameron 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 12.00 12.06
2 Mayberry, Malcolm 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 12.18 12.14
3 Kerr, Bekham 9 CASADY 11.90 12.27
4 Esongnwoh, Fomensky 9 YUKON 11.92 12.78
-- Deveroux, Josiah 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 12.12 SCR
-- Budd, Marcus 11 CASADY 12.00 SCR

Heat 6
1 Anderson, Dustin 10 MIDWEST CITY 11.90 11.50 6
2 Mccomb, Colton 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 11.70 11.58 4
3 Ashton, Miguel 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 11.78 11.70 2
4 Taylor, Elijah 9 YUKON 11.80 12.10 (12.094)

5 Sanders, Henry 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 11.80 12.22 (12.219)

-- Smith, Kannon 12 YUKON 11.78 SCR

Heat 7
1 Allen, James 12 JOHN MARSHALL 10.57 11.21 10
2 Mangrum, Lamar 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 10.60 11.39 8
3 White, Micah 11 CASADY 11.20 11.82 0.5 (11.811)

3 Kirkpatrick, Sam 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 10.98 11.82 0.5 (11.811)

5 Weeks, Jace 12 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 11.13 12.00 (11.991)

6 Rogers, Kenison 12 YUKON 11.53 12.10 (12.096)



#14 Girls' 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Nelson, Avery 9 YUKON 12:33.78 10
2 Ramsey, Ellison 10 YUKON 13:05.08 8
3 Scheer, Eva 12 CASADY 13:00.00 13:15.55 6
4 Crandall, Lauren 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 13:20.10 13:35.12 4
5 LaForge, Anna 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 13:35.52 2
6 Nemcok, Maria 9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 13:30.00 13:42.22 1
7 Santos, Franny 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 13:52.61
8 Fajardo Cerros, Bridget 10 YUKON 13:52.66
9 Hanneman, Adeline 10 CASADY 13:20.00 14:08.37

Heat 1
1 Nelson, Avery 9 YUKON 12:33.78 10
2 Ramsey, Ellison 10 YUKON 13:05.08 8
3 Scheer, Eva 12 CASADY 13:00.00 13:15.55 6
4 Crandall, Lauren 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 13:20.10 13:35.12 4
5 LaForge, Anna 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 13:35.52 2
6 Nemcok, Maria 9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 13:30.00 13:42.22 1
7 Santos, Franny 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 13:52.61
8 Fajardo Cerros, Bridget 10 YUKON 13:52.66
9 Hanneman, Adeline 10 CASADY 13:20.00 14:08.37



#15 Girls' 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Myers, Skylar 12 EISENHOWER 1:00.95 1:02.19 10
2 Carnine, Alyssa 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 1:05.58 1:02.90 8
3 Watson, Marchell 10 EISENHOWER 1:03.94 1:03.65 6
4 Juneau, Victoria Marie 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 1:03.69 1:03.71 4
5 McMahon, Madison 10 YUKON 1:05.00 1:04.06 2
6 Miller, Nanyia 10 EISENHOWER 1:05.64 1:04.75 1
7 Olszewski, Caroline 10 CASADY 1:07.00 1:04.93
8 Davis, Cheyenne 12 YUKON 1:08.00 1:06.39
9 Patton, Sophia 10 YUKON 1:10.00 1:07.14
10 Mason, Khloe 9 YUKON 1:06.45 1:07.25
11 White, Laura 12 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 1:07.64
12 Drake, Genesis 9 MIDWEST CITY 1:07.21 1:07.76
13 Hallman, Katelyn 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 1:09.41
14 McIlhenny, Ava 9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 1:07.50 1:10.61
15 Griffith, Alyssa 12 YUKON 1:10.79
16 Matthews, Cami 10 CASADY 1:07.00 1:11.08
17 Taylor, Ellie 9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 1:07.50 1:11.19
18 Henderson, Miracle 11 MIDWEST CITY 1:06.97 1:11.24
19 Meiseman, Emma 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 1:12.66
20 Owens, Charity 9 WESTERN HEIGHTS 1:15.30
21 Chwifekam, Marie-Noel 9 MIDWEST CITY 1:20.31 1:20.96
22 Martinez, Jocelyn 11 WESTERN HEIGHTS 1:21.13
23 Harley, Addison 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 1:21.14
24 Raghavendra, Daisy 9 CASADY 1:23.18
25 Littlejohn, Ta'Carra 9 MIDWEST CITY 1:20.76 1:23.23
26 Toledo, Riley 11 WESTERN HEIGHTS 1:26.83
-- Wilson, Shaunice 9 JOHN MARSHALL SCR
-- Brown, Kandice 11 JOHN MARSHALL SCR
-- Roberson, Devan 9 EISENHOWER 1:06.54 SCR
-- Morgan, Jakayla 12 EISENHOWER 1:00.56 SCR
-- Fong, Mady 9 CASADY SCR
-- Kendall, Katie 9 CASADY SCR
-- McCarroll, Khiani 12 JOHN MARSHALL SCR

Heat 1
1 Owens, Charity 9 WESTERN HEIGHTS 1:15.30
2 Harley, Addison 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 1:21.14
-- Fong, Mady 9 CASADY SCR

Heat 2
1 White, Laura 12 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 1:07.64
2 Meiseman, Emma 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 1:12.66
3 Martinez, Jocelyn 11 WESTERN HEIGHTS 1:21.13
4 Raghavendra, Daisy 9 CASADY 1:23.18
-- Wilson, Shaunice 9 JOHN MARSHALL SCR
-- Kendall, Katie 9 CASADY SCR



Heat 3
1 Hallman, Katelyn 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 1:09.41
2 Griffith, Alyssa 12 YUKON 1:10.79
3 Littlejohn, Ta'Carra 9 MIDWEST CITY 1:20.76 1:23.23
4 Toledo, Riley 11 WESTERN HEIGHTS 1:26.83
-- Brown, Kandice 11 JOHN MARSHALL SCR
-- McCarroll, Khiani 12 JOHN MARSHALL SCR

Heat 4
1 Davis, Cheyenne 12 YUKON 1:08.00 1:06.39
2 Patton, Sophia 10 YUKON 1:10.00 1:07.14
3 Drake, Genesis 9 MIDWEST CITY 1:07.21 1:07.76
4 McIlhenny, Ava 9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 1:07.50 1:10.61
5 Taylor, Ellie 9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 1:07.50 1:11.19
6 Chwifekam, Marie-Noel 9 MIDWEST CITY 1:20.31 1:20.96

Heat 5
1 Miller, Nanyia 10 EISENHOWER 1:05.64 1:04.75 1
2 Olszewski, Caroline 10 CASADY 1:07.00 1:04.93
3 Mason, Khloe 9 YUKON 1:06.45 1:07.25
4 Matthews, Cami 10 CASADY 1:07.00 1:11.08
5 Henderson, Miracle 11 MIDWEST CITY 1:06.97 1:11.24
-- Roberson, Devan 9 EISENHOWER 1:06.54 SCR

Heat 6
1 Myers, Skylar 12 EISENHOWER 1:00.95 1:02.19 10
2 Carnine, Alyssa 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 1:05.58 1:02.90 8
3 Watson, Marchell 10 EISENHOWER 1:03.94 1:03.65 6
4 Juneau, Victoria Marie 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 1:03.69 1:03.71 4
5 McMahon, Madison 10 YUKON 1:05.00 1:04.06 2
-- Morgan, Jakayla 12 EISENHOWER 1:00.56 SCR



#16 Boys' 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Gordon, Greg 12 MIDWEST CITY 51.25 50.77 10
2 Griffith, Chase 11 YUKON 52.55 51.10 8
3 Andrews, Adarian SO EDMOND MEMORIAL 53.04 51.11 6
4 Davis, Darjuan 11 MIDWEST CITY 51.34 52.01 4
5 Doolittle, Romeo 11 MIDWEST CITY 54.39 52.37 2
6 Shaw, Derek 12 JOHN MARSHALL 50.03 53.25 1
7 Stewart, Matt 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 54.00 54.28
8 Pham, Jake 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 52.54 54.35
9 DoDoo, Braydon 11 MIDWEST CITY 55.70 54.72
10 Holloman, Isaiah 9 JOHN MARSHALL 55.87
11 Cain, Talan 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 54.00 55.92
12 Cain, Collin 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 55.00 56.12
13 Blake, Camron 9 JOHN MARSHALL 56.48
14 Ellzey, Raheem 10 EISENHOWER 57.32
15 Henry, Jae'Vion 10 JOHN MARSHALL 57.34
16 Young, Triston 10 WESTERN HEIGHTS 57.89
17 Gerten, Wyatt 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 57.92
18 Koltermann, Luke 11 YUKON 56.88 57.95
19 Fuller, Cameron 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 1:02.49 59.05
20 Kuespert, Logan 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 59.10
21 Rodriguez, Anthony 10 EISENHOWER 59.22
22 Thompson, Caleb 10 YUKON 1:00.34 1:00.35
23 Nazari, Ira 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 1:00.55
24 Bohannon, Evan 10 EISENHOWER 1:00.97
25 Wach, Elijah 10 EISENHOWER 1:02.43
26 Grigsby, Gus 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 1:03.53 1:02.64
27 Cornejo, Alex 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 1:03.03
28 Roberson, Dameko 11 JOHN MARSHALL 1:03.34
29 Abu-Fadel, Noah 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 1:03.72
30 Kos, Andrew 9 CASADY 1:04.33
31 Schwartz, Kingston 9 CASADY 1:07.05
32 Hirschfeld, Jack 11 EISENHOWER 1:08.61
33 Stone, Graham 10 CASADY 1:09.00
34 Amoorpour, Yarron 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 1:18.39
35 Nguyen, Henry 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 1:29.67
-- Cashion, Chase 9 CASADY SCR
-- Brumley, Seth 12 CASADY SCR
-- Doctorman, Easton 12 YUKON 51.04 SCR
-- Purdum, Ryan 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS SCR

Heat 1
1 Blake, Camron 9 JOHN MARSHALL 56.48
2 Nazari, Ira 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 1:00.55
3 Nguyen, Henry 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 1:29.67



Heat 2
1 Holloman, Isaiah 9 JOHN MARSHALL 55.87
2 Ellzey, Raheem 10 EISENHOWER 57.32
3 Young, Triston 10 WESTERN HEIGHTS 57.89
4 Gerten, Wyatt 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 57.92
5 Kuespert, Logan 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 59.10
-- Cashion, Chase 9 CASADY SCR

Heat 3
1 Bohannon, Evan 10 EISENHOWER 1:00.97
2 Wach, Elijah 10 EISENHOWER 1:02.43
3 Roberson, Dameko 11 JOHN MARSHALL 1:03.34
4 Abu-Fadel, Noah 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 1:03.72
5 Hirschfeld, Jack 11 EISENHOWER 1:08.61
-- Brumley, Seth 12 CASADY SCR

Heat 4
1 Rodriguez, Anthony 10 EISENHOWER 59.22
2 Cornejo, Alex 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 1:03.03
3 Kos, Andrew 9 CASADY 1:04.33
4 Schwartz, Kingston 9 CASADY 1:07.05
5 Stone, Graham 10 CASADY 1:09.00
-- Purdum, Ryan 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS SCR

Heat 5
1 Henry, Jae'Vion 10 JOHN MARSHALL 57.34
2 Koltermann, Luke 11 YUKON 56.88 57.95
3 Fuller, Cameron 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 1:02.49 59.05
4 Thompson, Caleb 10 YUKON 1:00.34 1:00.35
5 Grigsby, Gus 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 1:03.53 1:02.64
6 Amoorpour, Yarron 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 1:18.39

Heat 6
1 Andrews, Adarian SO EDMOND MEMORIAL 53.04 51.11 6
2 Doolittle, Romeo 11 MIDWEST CITY 54.39 52.37 2
3 Stewart, Matt 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 54.00 54.28
4 DoDoo, Braydon 11 MIDWEST CITY 55.70 54.72
5 Cain, Talan 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 54.00 55.92
6 Cain, Collin 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 55.00 56.12

Heat 7
1 Gordon, Greg 12 MIDWEST CITY 51.25 50.77 10
2 Griffith, Chase 11 YUKON 52.55 51.10 8
3 Davis, Darjuan 11 MIDWEST CITY 51.34 52.01 4
4 Shaw, Derek 12 JOHN MARSHALL 50.03 53.25 1
5 Pham, Jake 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 52.54 54.35
-- Doctorman, Easton 12 YUKON 51.04 SCR



#17 Girls' 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Willis, Anna 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 50.00 48.71 10
2 Carr, Rachel 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 52.16 8
3 Baker, Amara 9 EISENHOWER 52.51 6
4 Rowntree, Anna 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 53.70 53.59 4
5 Morrison, Colee 10 YUKON 54.31 2
6 Henson, Catey 10 YUKON 54.94 1
7 Zilles, Kanessa 9 EISENHOWER 55.52
8 Brown, Kennedy 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 56.10
9 Cornejo, Isabella 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 56.28
10 Thomas, Anihya 9 EISENHOWER 58.07
11 Pradella, Shelby 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 1:01.76
12 Melton, Claire 9 CASADY 1:02.39
13 Warren, Lily 9 CASADY 1:05.07
-- Robben, Sarah 9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 54.27 SCR
-- Anderson, Claire 12 CASADY SCR

Heat 1
1 Baker, Amara 9 EISENHOWER 52.51 6
2 Henson, Catey 10 YUKON 54.94 1
-- Anderson, Claire 12 CASADY SCR

Heat 2
1 Carr, Rachel 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 52.16 8
2 Zilles, Kanessa 9 EISENHOWER 55.52
3 Cornejo, Isabella 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 56.28
4 Thomas, Anihya 9 EISENHOWER 58.07
5 Pradella, Shelby 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 1:01.76
6 Warren, Lily 9 CASADY 1:05.07

Heat 3
1 Willis, Anna 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 50.00 48.71 10
2 Rowntree, Anna 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 53.70 53.59 4
3 Morrison, Colee 10 YUKON 54.31 2
4 Brown, Kennedy 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 56.10
5 Melton, Claire 9 CASADY 1:02.39
-- Robben, Sarah 9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 54.27 SCR



#18 Boys' 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Villacorta, Michael 12 MIDWEST CITY 43.19 42.41 10
2 Stevenson, Preston 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 46.00 43.19 8
3 Parsons, Amari 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 43.00 43.26 6
4 Dunlevy, Jude 10 CASADY 43.80 43.27 4
5 Marshall, Kameron 11 JOHN MARSHALL 43.55 2
6 Lewis, Colton 12 YUKON 46.23 43.72 1
7 Theus-McGuire, Tavion 11 MIDWEST CITY 43.35 43.99
8 Williams, Joshua 9 EISENHOWER 44.48
9 Cochren, Dayveon 9 MIDWEST CITY 45.67 44.51
10 Lane, Drayden 11 YUKON 46.32 45.24
11 Moore, Carson 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 46.00 46.51
12 Simpson, Joseph 10 EISENHOWER 46.59
13 Guthrie, Carter 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 45.00 46.92
14 Nabors, Johnathan 9 EISENHOWER 49.02
15 Edwards, Braylon 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 49.06
16 Green, Matt 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 46.00 49.30
17 Young, Zach 10 YUKON 48.88 49.69
18 Vazquez Marquez, Maximo 10 WESTERN HEIGHTS 47.16 50.95
19 Brown, Brady 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 48.00 51.32
20 Schoeffler, Ben 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 52.96
-- Finley, Johnathan 12 YUKON 47.87 SCR
-- Tran, Justin 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… DQ

Heat 1
1 Marshall, Kameron 11 JOHN MARSHALL 43.55 2
2 Simpson, Joseph 10 EISENHOWER 46.59
3 Nabors, Johnathan 9 EISENHOWER 49.02
4 Edwards, Braylon 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 49.06

Heat 2
1 Williams, Joshua 9 EISENHOWER 44.48
2 Young, Zach 10 YUKON 48.88 49.69
3 Brown, Brady 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 48.00 51.32
4 Schoeffler, Ben 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 52.96
-- Finley, Johnathan 12 YUKON 47.87 SCR
-- Tran, Justin 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… DQ

Heat 3
1 Stevenson, Preston 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 46.00 43.19 8
2 Lewis, Colton 12 YUKON 46.23 43.72 1
3 Lane, Drayden 11 YUKON 46.32 45.24
4 Moore, Carson 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 46.00 46.51
5 Green, Matt 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 46.00 49.30
6 Vazquez Marquez, Maximo 10 WESTERN HEIGHTS 47.16 50.95

Heat 4
1 Villacorta, Michael 12 MIDWEST CITY 43.19 42.41 10
2 Parsons, Amari 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 43.00 43.26 6
3 Dunlevy, Jude 10 CASADY 43.80 43.27 4
4 Theus-McGuire, Tavion 11 MIDWEST CITY 43.35 43.99
5 Cochren, Dayveon 9 MIDWEST CITY 45.67 44.51
6 Guthrie, Carter 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 45.00 46.92



#19 Girls' 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Lucas, Aaliyah 12 JOHN MARSHALL 28.13 10
2 Mcintosh, Nivaeh 9 YUKON 29.12 28.27 8
3 Woodberry, Kadence 12 MIDWEST CITY 31.64 29.56 6
4 Woods, Brooklyn 11 YUKON 29.00 29.63 4
5 Benson, Kamyla 10 MIDWEST CITY 29.80 29.79 2
6 McCabe, Sophia 9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 29.25 29.92 1
7 Carr, Rachel 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 29.98
8 Luong, Sophia 9 CASADY 30.14
9 Okorie, Adaugo 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 29.67 30.24
10 Logue, Roslyn 9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 29.25 30.42
11 Luke, Ann Claire 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 30.46
12 Cotton, Arryn 9 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 30.57
13 Warrior, Emeri 10 MIDWEST CITY 30.77 30.67
14 Jackson, Akira 11 EISENHOWER 30.68
15 Thomas, Keana 10 EISENHOWER 31.00
16 Altstatt, Savaiah 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS 31.29
17 Chwifekam, Marie-Noel 9 MIDWEST CITY 30.67 31.64
18 Brown, Maggie 11 CASADY 32.07
19 Fitzpatrick, Allison 9 CASADY 32.18
20 Miller, Mia 10 EISENHOWER 32.60
21 Littlejohn, Ta'Carra 9 MIDWEST CITY 32.64 33.06
22 Bryant, Jadyn 10 JOHN MARSHALL 33.09
23 Wilson, Shaunice 9 JOHN MARSHALL 33.41
24 Yungandreas, Alexia 9 EISENHOWER 33.79
25 Engmann, Alecianna 10 WESTERN HEIGHTS 34.07
26 Hunt, Jaci 11 WESTERN HEIGHTS 34.59
27 Fong, Mady 9 CASADY 34.70
28 Nguyen, Lorie 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 34.90
29 McCarroll, Khiani 12 JOHN MARSHALL 35.03
30 Toppins, Dylan 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 35.20
31 Mcmahill, Rylei 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 36.65
32 Raghavendra, Daisy 9 CASADY 36.82
-- Johnson, Aszariyah 11 EISENHOWER SCR
-- Carnine, Alyssa 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 28.50 SCR
-- Wright, Maddie 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 28.00 SCR
-- Williams, Alana 11 YUKON 25.50 SCR
-- Jenkins, Chyve 9 YUKON 28.00 SCR
-- Cooper, Jordan 11 WESTERN HEIGHTS SCR
-- Ray, Tara 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS 28.42 SCR
-- Brown, Kendall 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 29.00 SCR

Heat 1
1 Carr, Rachel 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 29.98
2 Wilson, Shaunice 9 JOHN MARSHALL 33.41
3 Yungandreas, Alexia 9 EISENHOWER 33.79
4 Raghavendra, Daisy 9 CASADY 36.82



Heat 2
1 Luong, Sophia 9 CASADY 30.14
2 Luke, Ann Claire 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 30.46
3 Jackson, Akira 11 EISENHOWER 30.68
4 Miller, Mia 10 EISENHOWER 32.60
5 Engmann, Alecianna 10 WESTERN HEIGHTS 34.07
6 Fong, Mady 9 CASADY 34.70

Heat 3
1 Thomas, Keana 10 EISENHOWER 31.00
2 Bryant, Jadyn 10 JOHN MARSHALL 33.09
3 McCarroll, Khiani 12 JOHN MARSHALL 35.03
4 Mcmahill, Rylei 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 36.65
-- Johnson, Aszariyah 11 EISENHOWER SCR
-- Cooper, Jordan 11 WESTERN HEIGHTS SCR

Heat 4
1 Cotton, Arryn 9 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 30.57
2 Altstatt, Savaiah 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS 31.29
3 Fitzpatrick, Allison 9 CASADY 32.18
4 Hunt, Jaci 11 WESTERN HEIGHTS 34.59
5 Nguyen, Lorie 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 34.90
6 Toppins, Dylan 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 35.20

Heat 5
1 Lucas, Aaliyah 12 JOHN MARSHALL 28.13 10
2 Woodberry, Kadence 12 MIDWEST CITY 31.64 29.56 6
3 Warrior, Emeri 10 MIDWEST CITY 30.77 30.67
4 Chwifekam, Marie-Noel 9 MIDWEST CITY 30.67 31.64
5 Brown, Maggie 11 CASADY 32.07
6 Littlejohn, Ta'Carra 9 MIDWEST CITY 32.64 33.06

Heat 6
1 Mcintosh, Nivaeh 9 YUKON 29.12 28.27 8
2 Woods, Brooklyn 11 YUKON 29.00 29.63 4
3 Benson, Kamyla 10 MIDWEST CITY 29.80 29.79 2
4 McCabe, Sophia 9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 29.25 29.92 1
5 Okorie, Adaugo 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 29.67 30.24
6 Logue, Roslyn 9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 29.25 30.42

Heat 7
-- Carnine, Alyssa 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 28.50 SCR
-- Wright, Maddie 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 28.00 SCR
-- Williams, Alana 11 YUKON 25.50 SCR
-- Jenkins, Chyve 9 YUKON 28.00 SCR
-- Ray, Tara 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS 28.42 SCR
-- Brown, Kendall 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 29.00 SCR



#20 Boys' 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Ashton, Miguel 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 23.98 23.02 10
2 Robley, George 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 22.21 23.30 8
3 McNeal, Elijah 12 JOHN MARSHALL 23.79 6
4 Blake, Andre 9 JOHN MARSHALL 24.23 4
5 Hill, Darion 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 23.40 24.30 2
6 Williams, Kaden 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 24.00 24.31
7 Sanders, Henry 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 23.89 24.33
8 Kirkpatrick, Sam 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 24.51 1
9 Watson, Marcell 11 EISENHOWER 24.53
10 Mayberry, Malcolm 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 24.03 24.62
11 Hallaustin, Rakwonn 10 EISENHOWER 24.64
12 White, Jaylan 11 MIDWEST CITY 26.65 24.79 (24.785)

13 Brown, Adrian 10 EISENHOWER 24.79 (24.787)

14 Mcallister, Max 10 CASADY 24.00 24.89 (24.881)

14 DoDoo, Braydon 11 MIDWEST CITY 24.59 24.89 (24.881)

16 Graham, Cayhon 11 MIDWEST CITY 24.78 24.91
17 Kenley, Eli 9 YUKON 24.21 25.08
18 Lister, Damahjai 11 WESTERN HEIGHTS 25.24
19 Lamb, Elijah 12 YUKON 25.51 25.36
20 Beadle, Chase 10 EISENHOWER 25.47
21 Gaines, Larrion 10 WESTERN HEIGHTS 25.63
22 Sisa, Jahiem 11 EISENHOWER 25.72
23 Johnson, Jamarion 12 MIDWEST CITY 25.76 26.25
24 McAuliff, Easton 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 26.28
25 Stone, Graham 10 CASADY 25.00 26.44
26 Fuller, Cameron 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 26.65 26.47
27 Gillispie, Brandon 10 JOHN MARSHALL 26.53
28 Nazari, Ira 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 26.86
29 Chatman, Jaevian 10 JOHN MARSHALL 26.90
30 Reagan, Henry 9 CASADY 27.45
31 Ellsion, Datravion 10 WESTERN HEIGHTS 28.79 27.46
32 Martin, London 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 27.66
33 Abu-Fadel, Noah 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 27.95
34 Rudd, Bryson 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 28.14
35 Schwartz, Kingston 9 CASADY 28.21
36 Fong, Hudson 9 CASADY 28.37
-- McGilbra, Elyn 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS SCR
-- Deveroux, Josiah 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… SCR
-- Roberson, Dameko 11 JOHN MARSHALL SCR
-- Smith, Kannon 12 YUKON 23.33 SCR
-- Koomson, Dennis 11 YUKON 23.73 SCR
-- Doctorman, Everette 10 YUKON 23.90 SCR

Heat 1
1 Sisa, Jahiem 11 EISENHOWER 25.72
2 Nazari, Ira 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 26.86



Heat 2
1 Brown, Adrian 10 EISENHOWER 24.79 (24.787)

2 Gillispie, Brandon 10 JOHN MARSHALL 26.53
3 Reagan, Henry 9 CASADY 27.45
4 Fong, Hudson 9 CASADY 28.37

Heat 3
1 Watson, Marcell 11 EISENHOWER 24.53
2 Beadle, Chase 10 EISENHOWER 25.47
3 Martin, London 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 27.66
4 Abu-Fadel, Noah 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 27.95
-- McGilbra, Elyn 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS SCR
-- Roberson, Dameko 11 JOHN MARSHALL SCR

Heat 4
1 Blake, Andre 9 JOHN MARSHALL 24.23 4
2 Kirkpatrick, Sam 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 24.51 1
3 McAuliff, Easton 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 26.28
4 Rudd, Bryson 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 28.14
5 Schwartz, Kingston 9 CASADY 28.21
-- Deveroux, Josiah 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… SCR

Heat 5
1 McNeal, Elijah 12 JOHN MARSHALL 23.79 6
2 Hallaustin, Rakwonn 10 EISENHOWER 24.64
3 Lister, Damahjai 11 WESTERN HEIGHTS 25.24
4 Gaines, Larrion 10 WESTERN HEIGHTS 25.63
5 Chatman, Jaevian 10 JOHN MARSHALL 26.90
6 Ellsion, Datravion 10 WESTERN HEIGHTS 28.79 27.46

Heat 6
1 White, Jaylan 11 MIDWEST CITY 26.65 24.79 (24.785)

2 Graham, Cayhon 11 MIDWEST CITY 24.78 24.91
3 Lamb, Elijah 12 YUKON 25.51 25.36
4 Johnson, Jamarion 12 MIDWEST CITY 25.76 26.25
5 Stone, Graham 10 CASADY 25.00 26.44
6 Fuller, Cameron 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 26.65 26.47

Heat 7
1 Ashton, Miguel 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 23.98 23.02 10
2 Williams, Kaden 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 24.00 24.31
3 Mayberry, Malcolm 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 24.03 24.62
4 Mcallister, Max 10 CASADY 24.00 24.89 (24.881)

4 DoDoo, Braydon 11 MIDWEST CITY 24.59 24.89 (24.881)

6 Kenley, Eli 9 YUKON 24.21 25.08

Heat 8
1 Robley, George 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 22.21 23.30 8
2 Hill, Darion 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 23.40 24.30 2
3 Sanders, Henry 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 23.89 24.33
-- Smith, Kannon 12 YUKON 23.33 SCR
-- Koomson, Dennis 11 YUKON 23.73 SCR
-- Doctorman, Everette 10 YUKON 23.90 SCR



#21 Girls' 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Hines, Hadley 10 YUKON 5:44.13 10
2 Fahler, Hope 11 CASADY 5:50.00 5:55.44 8
3 Dunn, Bailey 9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 6:02.46 5:57.06 6
4 Harris, Olivia 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 6:05.00 5:58.18 4
5 Scheer, Eva 12 CASADY 6:00.00 6:11.72 2
6 Copeland, Cade 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 6:24.96 6:18.52 1
7 Zimmerman, Maleah 11 YUKON 6:21.64
8 Kanaly, Camryn 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 6:25.71
9 Neumann, Emerson 11 YUKON 6:26.58
10 Santos, Franny 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 6:34.26
11 Fahler, Reese 9 CASADY 6:40.00 6:48.72
12 Goodson, Tinsley 11 YUKON 7:12.40
13 Nguyen, Maria 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 7:15.59
14 Patton, Olivia 10 YUKON 7:16.91
15 Barnett, Brandy 11 EISENHOWER 7:35.33
16 Shore, Alexis 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 8:06.73
-- Hanneman, Adeline 10 CASADY 6:20.00 SCR
-- Tomah, Danielle 11 EISENHOWER SCR
-- Tenorio, Valerie 11 JOHN MARSHALL SCR
-- McFadden, Anna 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… SCR

Heat 1
1 Hines, Hadley 10 YUKON 5:44.13 10
2 Fahler, Hope 11 CASADY 5:50.00 5:55.44 8
3 Dunn, Bailey 9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 6:02.46 5:57.06 6
4 Harris, Olivia 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 6:05.00 5:58.18 4
5 Scheer, Eva 12 CASADY 6:00.00 6:11.72 2
6 Copeland, Cade 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 6:24.96 6:18.52 1
7 Zimmerman, Maleah 11 YUKON 6:21.64
8 Kanaly, Camryn 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 6:25.71
9 Neumann, Emerson 11 YUKON 6:26.58
10 Santos, Franny 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 6:34.26
11 Fahler, Reese 9 CASADY 6:40.00 6:48.72
12 Goodson, Tinsley 11 YUKON 7:12.40
13 Nguyen, Maria 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 7:15.59
14 Patton, Olivia 10 YUKON 7:16.91
15 Barnett, Brandy 11 EISENHOWER 7:35.33
16 Shore, Alexis 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 8:06.73
-- Hanneman, Adeline 10 CASADY 6:20.00 SCR
-- Tomah, Danielle 11 EISENHOWER SCR
-- Tenorio, Valerie 11 JOHN MARSHALL SCR
-- McFadden, Anna 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… SCR



#22 Boys' 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 McCool, Camden 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 4:34.00 4:37.51 10
2 Gilbert, Jeanluc 12 YUKON 4:42.00 4:38.75 8
3 Stone, Elijah 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 4:37.00 4:39.24 6
4 Singletary, John 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 4:44.00 4:42.98 4
5 Bucher, Austin 11 YUKON 4:52.00 4:50.21 2
6 Rhoades, Sam 12 CASADY 4:50.00 4:50.36 1
7 Bowen, Carson 10 YUKON 4:51.00 4:51.99
8 Mathis, Billy 11 CASADY 4:50.00 4:52.01
9 Hoch, Joseph 12 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 4:55.00 4:55.48
10 Ramos, Michael 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 4:59.00 4:55.80
11 Owings, Simeon 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS 5:07.91 4:56.11
12 Worthington, Luke 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 5:05.00 4:56.52
13 Gumerson, Oliver 12 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 5:05.00 5:01.46
14 Bryan, Luke 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 5:05.00 5:03.13
15 Heckart, Grant 12 YUKON 5:06.00 5:04.55
16 Ireland, Gabriel 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 5:05.00 5:10.13
17 Roberts, Garrett 11 EISENHOWER 5:18.40
18 Seber, Peyton 12 MIDWEST CITY 5:38.64 5:19.46
19 Currie, Ben 9 CASADY 5:25.00 5:21.29
20 Rezaei, Maximo 11 EISENHOWER 5:23.63
21 Leeds, Joey 11 WESTERN HEIGHTS 5:30.40 5:26.25
22 Michaelbread, River 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS 5:03.57 5:27.10
23 Morris, Ian 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 5:25.00 5:30.09
24 Worthington, James 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 5:25.00 5:30.62
25 Shadik, Raimi 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 5:46.71 5:38.37
26 Huchason, Jett 11 YUKON 6:02.00 5:42.96
27 Taylor, Kamran 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 5:40.00 5:43.97
28 Desrochers, Vincent 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 5:18.00 5:47.53
29 Negron, Antonio 11 EISENHOWER 5:51.30
30 Kulseth-Alverez, Noah 11 JOHN MARSHALL 5:52.17
31 Bowles, Austin 10 EISENHOWER 5:56.29
32 Prilliman, Jude 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 6:48.79 5:58.39
33 Cordova, James 11 EISENHOWER 6:45.15
-- Butler, Latrell 11 MIDWEST CITY 7:24.87 SCR
-- Rivas, Isaac 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… SCR
-- Covey, AJ 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… SCR
-- Omokhomion, Damascene 10 JOHN MARSHALL SCR
-- Kerr, Ayden 12 CASADY 4:55.00 SCR
-- Laws, Ra'Shod 9 JOHN MARSHALL SCR
-- Sac, Andy 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 5:22.82 SCR
-- Mcallister, Mason 10 CASADY 5:10.00 SCR
-- Beagles, Garrison 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 5:13.00 SCR



Heat 1
1 Roberts, Garrett 11 EISENHOWER 5:18.40
2 Seber, Peyton 12 MIDWEST CITY 5:38.64 5:19.46
3 Currie, Ben 9 CASADY 5:25.00 5:21.29
4 Rezaei, Maximo 11 EISENHOWER 5:23.63
5 Leeds, Joey 11 WESTERN HEIGHTS 5:30.40 5:26.25
6 Morris, Ian 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 5:25.00 5:30.09
7 Worthington, James 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 5:25.00 5:30.62
8 Shadik, Raimi 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 5:46.71 5:38.37
9 Huchason, Jett 11 YUKON 6:02.00 5:42.96
10 Taylor, Kamran 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 5:40.00 5:43.97
11 Negron, Antonio 11 EISENHOWER 5:51.30
12 Kulseth-Alverez, Noah 11 JOHN MARSHALL 5:52.17
13 Bowles, Austin 10 EISENHOWER 5:56.29
14 Prilliman, Jude 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 6:48.79 5:58.39
15 Cordova, James 11 EISENHOWER 6:45.15
-- Butler, Latrell 11 MIDWEST CITY 7:24.87 SCR
-- Rivas, Isaac 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… SCR
-- Covey, AJ 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… SCR
-- Omokhomion, Damascene 10 JOHN MARSHALL SCR
-- Laws, Ra'Shod 9 JOHN MARSHALL SCR
-- Sac, Andy 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 5:22.82 SCR

Heat 2
1 McCool, Camden 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 4:34.00 4:37.51 10
2 Gilbert, Jeanluc 12 YUKON 4:42.00 4:38.75 8
3 Stone, Elijah 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 4:37.00 4:39.24 6
4 Singletary, John 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 4:44.00 4:42.98 4
5 Bucher, Austin 11 YUKON 4:52.00 4:50.21 2
6 Rhoades, Sam 12 CASADY 4:50.00 4:50.36 1
7 Bowen, Carson 10 YUKON 4:51.00 4:51.99
8 Mathis, Billy 11 CASADY 4:50.00 4:52.01
9 Hoch, Joseph 12 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 4:55.00 4:55.48
10 Ramos, Michael 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 4:59.00 4:55.80
11 Owings, Simeon 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS 5:07.91 4:56.11
12 Worthington, Luke 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 5:05.00 4:56.52
13 Gumerson, Oliver 12 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 5:05.00 5:01.46
14 Bryan, Luke 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 5:05.00 5:03.13
15 Heckart, Grant 12 YUKON 5:06.00 5:04.55
16 Ireland, Gabriel 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 5:05.00 5:10.13
17 Michaelbread, River 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS 5:03.57 5:27.10
18 Desrochers, Vincent 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 5:18.00 5:47.53
-- Kerr, Ayden 12 CASADY 4:55.00 SCR
-- Mcallister, Mason 10 CASADY 5:10.00 SCR
-- Beagles, Garrison 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 5:13.00 SCR



#23 Girls' 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'A' 4:20.00 4:25.05 20

1) Juneau, Victoria Marie 11 2) Robben, Sarah 9 3) Carnine, Alyssa 12 4) Rowntree, Anna 11

2 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'B' 4:30.00 4:27.99 16

1) Tietsort, London 9 2) Harper, Sylvie 9 3) Tucker, AceLynn 9 4) Kunzman, Campbell 9

3 MIDWEST CITY 'A' 4:35.18 4:29.60 12

1) Wilson, Natalia 10 2) Henderson, Miracle 11 3) Ralls, Sarai 10 4) Gordon, Aniya 12

4 YUKON 'A' 4:53.43 4:34.60 8

1) Mason, Khloe 9 2) Rudebusch, Molly 9 3) Patton, Sophia 10 4) Bruhwiler, Kendal 10

5 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'A' 4:30.00 4:41.04

1) Deleon, Greer 12 2) Meiseman, Emma 10 3) Hallmann, Katelyn 10 4) White, Laura 12

6 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'B' 4:28.00 4:42.32

1) Taylor, Ellie 9 2) McIlhenny, Ava 9 3) Crandall, Lauren 11 4) Nemcok, Maria 9

7 MIDWEST CITY 'B' 4:42.44

1) Benson, Kamyla 10 2) Wilson, D'Mya 10 3) Warrior, Emeri 10 4) Woodberry, Kadence 12

8 JOHN MARSHALL 'A' 4:48.17 4

1) Jones, Precious 9 2) Threatt, Chloe 12 3) Tillman-Brown, Marcia 9 4) Battle-Smith, Khanaya 9

9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'C' 5:01.63

1) Willis, Anna 11 2) Cornejo, Isabella 9 3) Brown, Kennedy 10 4) Pradella, Shelby 11

Heat 1
1 MIDWEST CITY 'B' 4:42.44

1) Benson, Kamyla 10 2) Wilson, D'Mya 10 3) Warrior, Emeri 10 4) Woodberry, Kadence 12

2 JOHN MARSHALL 'A' 4:48.17 4

1) Jones, Precious 9 2) Threatt, Chloe 12 3) Tillman-Brown, Marcia 9 4) Battle-Smith, Khanaya 9

3 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'C' 5:01.63

1) Willis, Anna 11 2) Cornejo, Isabella 9 3) Brown, Kennedy 10 4) Pradella, Shelby 11

Heat 2
1 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'A' 4:20.00 4:25.05 20

1) Juneau, Victoria Marie 11 2) Robben, Sarah 9 3) Carnine, Alyssa 12 4) Rowntree, Anna 11

2 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'B' 4:30.00 4:27.99 16

1) Tietsort, London 9 2) Harper, Sylvie 9 3) Tucker, AceLynn 9 4) Kunzman, Campbell 9

3 MIDWEST CITY 'A' 4:35.18 4:29.60 12

1) Wilson, Natalia 10 2) Henderson, Miracle 11 3) Ralls, Sarai 10 4) Gordon, Aniya 12

4 YUKON 'A' 4:53.43 4:34.60 8

1) Mason, Khloe 9 2) Rudebusch, Molly 9 3) Patton, Sophia 10 4) Bruhwiler, Kendal 10

5 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'A' 4:30.00 4:41.04

1) Deleon, Greer 12 2) Meiseman, Emma 10 3) Hallmann, Katelyn 10 4) White, Laura 12

6 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'B' 4:28.00 4:42.32

1) Taylor, Ellie 9 2) McIlhenny, Ava 9 3) Crandall, Lauren 11 4) Nemcok, Maria 9



#24 Boys' 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 YUKON 'A' 3:30.00 3:29.84 20

1) Wafer, Kohen 12 2) Yebit, Daniel 10 3) Doctorman, Easton 12 4) Griffith, Chase 11

2 MIDWEST CITY 'A' 3:50.68 3:30.01 16

1) DoDoo, Braydon 11 2) Mahmoud, Jahhim 12 3) Johnson, Josiah 12 4) Doolittle, Romeo 11

3 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'A' 3:30.00 3:36.37 12

1) Stewart, Matt 10 2) Parsons, Amari 11 3) Cain, Talan 12 4) Andrews, Adarian So

4 JOHN MARSHALL 'A' 3:40.32 8

1) Shaw, Derek 12 2) McNeal, Elijah 12 3) Blake, Camron 9 4) Bell, Deshawn 12

5 YUKON 'B' 3:35.00 3:42.52

1) Koomson, Dennis 11 2) Neal, Tajir 10 3) Pickett, Dantrell 10 4) Young, Zach 10

6 EISENHOWER 'A' 3:43.52 4

1) Beadle, Chase 10 2) Dingle, Aidan 12 3) Kopepassah, Gabe 11 4) Terrell, Kendell 12

7 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'B' 3:40.00 3:48.60

1) Sealy, Carrohn 12 2) Williams, Kaden 11 3) Cain, Collin 12 4) Womack, Donovan 10

8 YUKON 'C' 3:50.71

1) Doctorman, Everette 10 2) Kenley, Eli 9 3) Heckart, Grant 12 4) Bowen, Carson 10

9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'C' 3:50.00 3:51.55

1) Gallian, Jace 9 2) Hysten, Jeremiah 9 3) Birden, OT 9 4) Dobbs, Mason 9

10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'A' 3:50.00 3:56.76 2

1) Gerten, Wyatt 11 2) Monacelli, Marco 10 3) Jea, Matthew 9 4) Varghese, Aaron 9

11 JOHN MARSHALL 'B' 4:19.67

1) Holloman, Isaiah 9 2) Blake, Andre 9 3) Holmes, JaVontae 9 4) Marshall, Kameron 11

-- HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY 'A' SCR

1) Nazari, Ira 11 2) Grigsby, Gus 10 3) Ayalsew, Kerubel 10 4) Rivas, Isaac 10

Heat 1
1 MIDWEST CITY 'A' 3:50.68 3:30.01 16

1) DoDoo, Braydon 11 2) Mahmoud, Jahhim 12 3) Johnson, Josiah 12 4) Doolittle, Romeo 11

2 JOHN MARSHALL 'A' 3:40.32 8

1) Shaw, Derek 12 2) McNeal, Elijah 12 3) Blake, Camron 9 4) Bell, Deshawn 12

3 EISENHOWER 'A' 3:43.52 4

1) Beadle, Chase 10 2) Dingle, Aidan 12 3) Kopepassah, Gabe 11 4) Terrell, Kendell 12

4 YUKON 'C' 3:50.71

1) Doctorman, Everette 10 2) Kenley, Eli 9 3) Heckart, Grant 12 4) Bowen, Carson 10

5 JOHN MARSHALL 'B' 4:19.67

1) Holloman, Isaiah 9 2) Blake, Andre 9 3) Holmes, JaVontae 9 4) Marshall, Kameron 11

-- HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY 'A' SCR

1) Nazari, Ira 11 2) Grigsby, Gus 10 3) Ayalsew, Kerubel 10 4) Rivas, Isaac 10



Heat 2
1 YUKON 'A' 3:30.00 3:29.84 20

1) Wafer, Kohen 12 2) Yebit, Daniel 10 3) Doctorman, Easton 12 4) Griffith, Chase 11

2 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'A' 3:30.00 3:36.37 12

1) Stewart, Matt 10 2) Parsons, Amari 11 3) Cain, Talan 12 4) Andrews, Adarian So

3 YUKON 'B' 3:35.00 3:42.52

1) Koomson, Dennis 11 2) Neal, Tajir 10 3) Pickett, Dantrell 10 4) Young, Zach 10

4 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'B' 3:40.00 3:48.60

1) Sealy, Carrohn 12 2) Williams, Kaden 11 3) Cain, Collin 12 4) Womack, Donovan 10

5 EDMOND MEMORIAL 'C' 3:50.00 3:51.55

1) Gallian, Jace 9 2) Hysten, Jeremiah 9 3) Birden, OT 9 4) Dobbs, Mason 9

6 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CATHOLIC 'A' 3:50.00 3:56.76 2

1) Gerten, Wyatt 11 2) Monacelli, Marco 10 3) Jea, Matthew 9 4) Varghese, Aaron 9

#25 Girls' Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Williams, Raelyn 9 YUKON 32-05.00 33-11.00 10
2 Baldwin, Taylor 12 MIDWEST CITY 34-04.00 32-10.00 8
3 Henderson, Katelyn 11 YUKON 32-10.00 32-09.00 6
4 Christy, Bella 10 YUKON 29-08.00 4
5 Walker-Mahan, Aniyah 11 MIDWEST CITY 28-01.00 2
6 Cruise, Neesya 10 YUKON 27-10.00
7 Melton, Claire 9 CASADY 21-00.00 26-10.00 1
8 Darby, Gianna 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 26-06.00
9 Kanagala, Jyothika 11 CASADY 20-07.00 25-02.00
10 Jackson, Kaira 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 22-06.00
11 Jones, Kamryn 12 YUKON 21-07.00
12 Webb, Margo 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 21-04.00
13 Bates, Jade 11 JOHN MARSHALL 20-11.00
14 Stokew, Cassidi 10 JOHN MARSHALL 20-10.00
15 Manning, Kaylee 9 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 18-07.00
16 Fedor, Kaylie 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 17-03.00
-- Tucker, Ava 9 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… DNS
-- Shaw, Misha 12 JOHN MARSHALL DNS



Flight 1
1 Williams, Raelyn 9 YUKON 32-05.00 33-11.00 10
2 Baldwin, Taylor 12 MIDWEST CITY 34-04.00 32-10.00 8
3 Henderson, Katelyn 11 YUKON 32-10.00 32-09.00 6
4 Christy, Bella 10 YUKON 29-08.00 4
5 Walker-Mahan, Aniyah 11 MIDWEST CITY 28-01.00 2
6 Cruise, Neesya 10 YUKON 27-10.00
7 Melton, Claire 9 CASADY 21-00.00 26-10.00 1
8 Darby, Gianna 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 26-06.00
9 Kanagala, Jyothika 11 CASADY 20-07.00 25-02.00
10 Jackson, Kaira 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 22-06.00
11 Jones, Kamryn 12 YUKON 21-07.00
12 Webb, Margo 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 21-04.00
13 Bates, Jade 11 JOHN MARSHALL 20-11.00
14 Stokew, Cassidi 10 JOHN MARSHALL 20-10.00
15 Manning, Kaylee 9 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 18-07.00
16 Fedor, Kaylie 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 17-03.00
-- Tucker, Ava 9 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… DNS
-- Shaw, Misha 12 JOHN MARSHALL DNS

#26 Boys' Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Howell, Parker 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 47-00.00 48-07.00 10
2 Williams, Maurice 12 MIDWEST CITY 45-11.50 48-06.00 8
3 House, Nick 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 46-05.00 6
4 Dozier, Brock 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 46-00.00 46-02.00 4
5 Carter, Caden 11 YUKON 49-09.00 45-03.00 2
6 Watts, Tom 12 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 45-03.00 1
7 Garrett, Ethan 10 YUKON 43-07.00 42-00.00
8 Spitz, Noah 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 44-00.00 39-10.00
9 Thionnet, Luke 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 44-00.00 39-09.00
10 Kane, Ian 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 45-00.00 39-09.00
11 Hamilton, Landon 12 CASADY 42-00.00 39-06.00
12 Nguyen, Billy 12 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 39-04.00
13 Owens, Jeremy 11 WESTERN HEIGHTS 37-05.00
14 Onyegbule, Josh 11 YUKON 35-02.00 36-08.00
15 Morrow, Kamden 10 WESTERN HEIGHTS 35-02.00
16 Malone, Semaj 12 MIDWEST CITY 33-11.50 34-07.00
17 Fitzpatrick, Andrew 11 CASADY 33-01.00
18 Parker, Daidrien 12 JOHN MARSHALL 32-04.00
19 Pikula, Jozef 11 CASADY 32-01.00
20 Smith, Thomas 10 CASADY 32-00.00
21 Randolph, Sam 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 31-10.00
22 York, Rock 12 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 31-09.00
23 Brazil, Gavin 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 30-02.00
24 Zelenka, Ford 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 29-08.00
25 Moore, Braylon 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 29-01.00
26 Costello, Jacob 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 28-10.00
27 Harbin, Josiah 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 28-05.00
28 Alexander, Chico 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 25-01.00
29 Brown, Bryson 9 CASADY 21-01.00
-- Stanaszek, Chris 12 YUKON 38-07.00 DNS



Flight 1
1 House, Nick 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 46-05.00 6
2 Morrow, Kamden 10 WESTERN HEIGHTS 35-02.00
3 Fitzpatrick, Andrew 11 CASADY 33-01.00
4 Parker, Daidrien 12 JOHN MARSHALL 32-04.00
5 Smith, Thomas 10 CASADY 32-00.00
6 Brazil, Gavin 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 30-02.00
7 Zelenka, Ford 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 29-08.00
8 Costello, Jacob 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 28-10.00
9 Harbin, Josiah 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 28-05.00
10 Alexander, Chico 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 25-01.00

Flight 2
1 Watts, Tom 12 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 45-03.00 1
2 Nguyen, Billy 12 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 39-04.00
3 Owens, Jeremy 11 WESTERN HEIGHTS 37-05.00
4 Malone, Semaj 12 MIDWEST CITY 33-11.50 34-07.00
5 Pikula, Jozef 11 CASADY 32-01.00
6 Randolph, Sam 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 31-10.00
7 York, Rock 12 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 31-09.00
8 Moore, Braylon 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 29-01.00
9 Brown, Bryson 9 CASADY 21-01.00

Flight 3
1 Howell, Parker 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 47-00.00 48-07.00 10
2 Williams, Maurice 12 MIDWEST CITY 45-11.50 48-06.00 8
3 Dozier, Brock 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 46-00.00 46-02.00 4
4 Carter, Caden 11 YUKON 49-09.00 45-03.00 2
5 Garrett, Ethan 10 YUKON 43-07.00 42-00.00
6 Spitz, Noah 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 44-00.00 39-10.00
7 Thionnet, Luke 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 44-00.00 39-09.00
8 Kane, Ian 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 45-00.00 39-09.00
9 Hamilton, Landon 12 CASADY 42-00.00 39-06.00
10 Onyegbule, Josh 11 YUKON 35-02.00 36-08.00
-- Stanaszek, Chris 12 YUKON 38-07.00 DNS



#28 Girls' Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Williams, Raelyn 9 YUKON 90-11.00 94-03.00 10
2 Chance, Taylor 12 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 92-11.00 8
3 Christy, Bella 10 YUKON 85-02.00 6
4 Knightlester, Charlotte 11 CASADY 79-01.00 4
5 Williams, Chandler 11 YUKON 81-05.00 76-06.00 2
6 Kanagala, Jyothika 11 CASADY 69-02.00 70-06.00 1
7 Cruise, Neesya 10 YUKON 266-08.75 60-00.00
8 Baldwin, Taylor 12 MIDWEST CITY 56-01.00
9 Metz, Amelia 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 54-08.00
10 Walker-Mahan, Aniyah 11 MIDWEST CITY 53-10.00
11 Melton, Claire 9 CASADY 56-09.00 50-07.00
12 Collins, Caroline 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 48-10.00
13 Webb, Margo 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 45-09.00
14 Jackson, Kaira 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 42-08.00
15 Manning, Kaylee 9 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 42-05.00
-- Stokew, Cassidi 10 JOHN MARSHALL DNS
-- Bates, Jade 11 JOHN MARSHALL DNS
-- Tucker, Ava 9 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… DNS

Flight 1
1 Williams, Raelyn 9 YUKON 90-11.00 94-03.00 10
2 Chance, Taylor 12 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 92-11.00 8
3 Christy, Bella 10 YUKON 85-02.00 6
4 Knightlester, Charlotte 11 CASADY 79-01.00 4
5 Williams, Chandler 11 YUKON 81-05.00 76-06.00 2
6 Kanagala, Jyothika 11 CASADY 69-02.00 70-06.00 1
7 Cruise, Neesya 10 YUKON 266-08.75 60-00.00
8 Baldwin, Taylor 12 MIDWEST CITY 56-01.00
9 Metz, Amelia 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 54-08.00
10 Walker-Mahan, Aniyah 11 MIDWEST CITY 53-10.00
11 Melton, Claire 9 CASADY 56-09.00 50-07.00
12 Collins, Caroline 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 48-10.00
13 Webb, Margo 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 45-09.00
14 Jackson, Kaira 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 42-08.00
15 Manning, Kaylee 9 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 42-05.00
-- Stokew, Cassidi 10 JOHN MARSHALL DNS
-- Bates, Jade 11 JOHN MARSHALL DNS
-- Tucker, Ava 9 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… DNS



#27 Boys' Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Howell, Parker 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 146-07.00 150-08.00 10
2 Williams, Maurice 12 MIDWEST CITY 146-01.00 133-08.00 8
3 Garrett, Ethan 10 YUKON 110-06.00 133-02.00 6
4 Baker, Jake 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 115-00.00 131-06.00 4
5 Maranto, Colton 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 115-00.00 128-04.00 2
6 Stanaszek, Chris 12 YUKON 125-08.00 126-06.00 1
7 Lopez, Nathaniel 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS 135-00.00 118-05.00
8 Rollins, Chris 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 110-00.00 112-06.00
9 Brown, Bryson 9 CASADY 106-09.00
10 Malone, Semaj 12 MIDWEST CITY 100-00.00 103-08.00
11 Polk, Aidan 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 112-00.00 100-06.00
12 Onyegbule, Josh 11 YUKON 95-05.00 93-11.00
13 Jones, Quincy 11 JOHN MARSHALL 92-02.00
14 Harbin, Josiah 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 89-03.00
15 Paday Hernandez, Marvin 11 WESTERN HEIGHTS 87-03.00 86-05.00
16 Smith, Thomas 10 CASADY 78-10.00
17 Fitzpatrick, Andrew 11 CASADY 77-02.00
18 Fakhoury, Jacob 12 CASADY 75-11.00
19 Costello, Jacob 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 72-09.00
20 Parker, Liam 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 65-04.00
21 Buergler, Harper 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 62-01.00
22 Pikula, Jozef 11 CASADY 57-11.00
23 Shughart, Warren 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 56-04.00
-- De La Paz, Manny 10 WESTERN HEIGHTS 70-00.00 DNS
-- Worthington, Luke 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… ND
-- Parker, Daidrien 12 JOHN MARSHALL DNS

Flight 1
1 Brown, Bryson 9 CASADY 106-09.00
2 Jones, Quincy 11 JOHN MARSHALL 92-02.00
3 Harbin, Josiah 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 89-03.00
4 Smith, Thomas 10 CASADY 78-10.00
5 Fitzpatrick, Andrew 11 CASADY 77-02.00
6 Fakhoury, Jacob 12 CASADY 75-11.00
7 Costello, Jacob 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 72-09.00
8 Parker, Liam 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 65-04.00
9 Pikula, Jozef 11 CASADY 57-11.00
10 Shughart, Warren 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 56-04.00
-- Worthington, Luke 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… ND
-- Parker, Daidrien 12 JOHN MARSHALL DNS



Flight 2
1 Howell, Parker 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 146-07.00 150-08.00 10
2 Williams, Maurice 12 MIDWEST CITY 146-01.00 133-08.00 8
3 Garrett, Ethan 10 YUKON 110-06.00 133-02.00 6
4 Baker, Jake 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 115-00.00 131-06.00 4
5 Maranto, Colton 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 115-00.00 128-04.00 2
6 Stanaszek, Chris 12 YUKON 125-08.00 126-06.00 1
7 Lopez, Nathaniel 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS 135-00.00 118-05.00
8 Rollins, Chris 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 110-00.00 112-06.00
9 Malone, Semaj 12 MIDWEST CITY 100-00.00 103-08.00
10 Polk, Aidan 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 112-00.00 100-06.00
11 Onyegbule, Josh 11 YUKON 95-05.00 93-11.00
12 Paday Hernandez, Marvin 11 WESTERN HEIGHTS 87-03.00 86-05.00
13 Buergler, Harper 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 62-01.00
-- De La Paz, Manny 10 WESTERN HEIGHTS 70-00.00 DNS

#29 Girls' High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Stillwellsmith, Denaiya 12 EISENHOWER 5-00.00 5-02.00 10
2 Baker, Amara 9 EISENHOWER 5-02.00 8
3 Fahler, Hope 11 CASADY 5-00.00 5-00.00 6
4 Larue, Rylee 12 YUKON 5-00.00 5-00.00 4
5 Meiseman, Emma 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 4-10.00 1.5
5 Battle-Smith, Khanaya 9 JOHN MARSHALL 4-10.00 1.5
7 Deleon, Greer 12 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 4-08.00
8 Mcmillon, Keemora 11 EISENHOWER 4-06.00 4-08.00
9 Cain, Rylee 12 YUKON 4-06.00
10 Holland, Arrione 9 EISENHOWER 4-02.00

Flight 1
1 Stillwellsmith, Denaiya 12 EISENHOWER 5-00.00 5-02.00 10
2 Baker, Amara 9 EISENHOWER 5-02.00 8
3 Fahler, Hope 11 CASADY 5-00.00 5-00.00 6
4 Larue, Rylee 12 YUKON 5-00.00 5-00.00 4
5 Meiseman, Emma 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 4-10.00 1.5
5 Battle-Smith, Khanaya 9 JOHN MARSHALL 4-10.00 1.5
7 Deleon, Greer 12 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 4-08.00
8 Mcmillon, Keemora 11 EISENHOWER 4-06.00 4-08.00
9 Cain, Rylee 12 YUKON 4-06.00
10 Holland, Arrione 9 EISENHOWER 4-02.00



#30 Boys' High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Yebit, Daniel 10 YUKON 6-06.00 6-04.00 10
2 Green, Matt 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 5-06.00 6-02.00 8
3 Young, Triston 10 WESTERN HEIGHTS 6-00.00 6
4 Bullard, Dillion 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS 5-08.00 4
5 Lister, Damahjai 11 WESTERN HEIGHTS 5-08.00 5-06.00 2
6 Williams, Joshua 9 EISENHOWER 5-06.00 0.5
6 Pickett, Dantrell 10 YUKON 5-06.00 5-06.00 0.5
8 Stitt, Judson 11 YUKON 5-06.00 5-04.00
9 Zeeck, Charlie 11 CASADY 5-04.00
9 Anderson, Jacob SO EDMOND MEMORIAL 5-06.00 5-04.00
11 Kloberdanz, John Luke 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 5-02.00
11 Fong, Hudson 9 CASADY 5-02.00
13 Bajema, Ben 9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 5-04.00 5-02.00
14 Peck, lincoln 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 5-02.00 5-02.00
-- Pikula, Jozef 11 CASADY DNS
-- Brumley, Seth 12 CASADY DNS
-- Splitt, Braydon 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… NH
-- Morris, Asher 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 5-02.00 NH
-- Barber, Beau 10 YUKON 5-10.00 DNS

Flight 1
1 Yebit, Daniel 10 YUKON 6-06.00 6-04.00 10
2 Green, Matt 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 5-06.00 6-02.00 8
3 Young, Triston 10 WESTERN HEIGHTS 6-00.00 6
4 Bullard, Dillion 12 WESTERN HEIGHTS 5-08.00 4
5 Lister, Damahjai 11 WESTERN HEIGHTS 5-08.00 5-06.00 2
6 Williams, Joshua 9 EISENHOWER 5-06.00 0.5
6 Pickett, Dantrell 10 YUKON 5-06.00 5-06.00 0.5
8 Stitt, Judson 11 YUKON 5-06.00 5-04.00
9 Zeeck, Charlie 11 CASADY 5-04.00
9 Anderson, Jacob SO EDMOND MEMORIAL 5-06.00 5-04.00
11 Kloberdanz, John Luke 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 5-02.00
11 Fong, Hudson 9 CASADY 5-02.00
13 Bajema, Ben 9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 5-04.00 5-02.00
14 Peck, lincoln 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 5-02.00 5-02.00
-- Pikula, Jozef 11 CASADY DNS
-- Brumley, Seth 12 CASADY DNS
-- Splitt, Braydon 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… NH
-- Morris, Asher 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 5-02.00 NH
-- Barber, Beau 10 YUKON 5-10.00 DNS



#32 Girls' Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Juneau, Victoria Marie 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 11-09.00 12-00.00 10
2 Munson, Cai 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 10-09.00 11-06.00 8
3 Anderson, Abby 10 YUKON 9-00.00 6
4 Cummings, Juliana 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 7-09.00 8-06.00 4
5 Brush, Lila 10 YUKON 8-06.00 2
6 Carr, Rachel 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 8-06.00 1
7 Leneave, Emma 9 YUKON 7-06.00 7-06.00
8 Brown, Kennedy 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 7-06.00
9 Drigger, Brooke 10 YUKON 6-06.00
10 Burch, Emma 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 5-06.00
-- Raghavendra, Daisy 9 CASADY NH
-- Schroedter, Cameron 10 YUKON NH

Flight 1
1 Juneau, Victoria Marie 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 11-09.00 12-00.00 10
2 Munson, Cai 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 10-09.00 11-06.00 8
3 Anderson, Abby 10 YUKON 9-00.00 6
4 Cummings, Juliana 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 7-09.00 8-06.00 4
5 Brush, Lila 10 YUKON 8-06.00 2
6 Carr, Rachel 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 8-06.00 1
7 Leneave, Emma 9 YUKON 7-06.00 7-06.00
8 Brown, Kennedy 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 7-06.00
9 Drigger, Brooke 10 YUKON 6-06.00
10 Burch, Emma 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 5-06.00
-- Raghavendra, Daisy 9 CASADY NH
-- Schroedter, Cameron 10 YUKON NH

#31 Boys' Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Prentice, Gabe 11 YUKON 13-06.00 13-00.00 10
2 Kane, Learned 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 13-00.00 12-06.00 8
3 George, Soloman 10 YUKON 11-00.00 11-00.00 6
4 Maberry, Cameron 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 10-06.00 4
5 Dillon, Kaden 9 YUKON 9-00.00 9-06.00 2
6 Tate, Parker 9 YUKON 9-00.00 8-06.00
-- Dodd, Kelby 12 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… NH
-- Cashion, Chase 9 CASADY DNS
-- Dekinder, Chase 12 YUKON 12-00.00 NH

Flight 1
1 Prentice, Gabe 11 YUKON 13-06.00 13-00.00 10
2 Kane, Learned 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 13-00.00 12-06.00 8
3 George, Soloman 10 YUKON 11-00.00 11-00.00 6
4 Maberry, Cameron 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 10-06.00 4
5 Dillon, Kaden 9 YUKON 9-00.00 9-06.00 2
6 Tate, Parker 9 YUKON 9-00.00 8-06.00
-- Dodd, Kelby 12 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… NH
-- Cashion, Chase 9 CASADY DNS
-- Dekinder, Chase 12 YUKON 12-00.00 NH



#33 Girls' Long Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Williams, Alana 11 YUKON 17-04.00 16-09.25 10
2 Munson, Cai 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 14-09.00 15-08.25 8
3 Wright, Maddie 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 15-03.00 15-04.50 6
4 Woods, Brooklyn 11 YUKON 15-05.00 15-03.00 4
5 Rowntree, Anna 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 15-01.00 14-11.50 2
6 Cataldi, Finley 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 14-09.50 1
7 Carr, Rachel 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 14-09.00 14-08.00
8 Luong, Sophia 9 CASADY 14-00.00 13-09.25
9 Anderson, Claire 12 CASADY 14-08.00 13-06.50
10 Cummings, Juliana 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 14-08.00 12-04.75
-- White, Laura 12 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… ND
-- Larue, Rylee 12 YUKON ND
-- Manning, Kaylee 9 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… ND
-- Burch, Emma 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… ND
-- Robben, Sarah 9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 14-08.00 DNS

Flight 1
1 Williams, Alana 11 YUKON 17-04.00 16-09.25 10
2 Munson, Cai 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 14-09.00 15-08.25 8
3 Wright, Maddie 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 15-03.00 15-04.50 6
4 Woods, Brooklyn 11 YUKON 15-05.00 15-03.00 4
5 Rowntree, Anna 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 15-01.00 14-11.50 2
6 Cataldi, Finley 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 14-09.50 1
7 Carr, Rachel 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… 14-09.00 14-08.00
8 Luong, Sophia 9 CASADY 14-00.00 13-09.25
9 Anderson, Claire 12 CASADY 14-08.00 13-06.50
10 Cummings, Juliana 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 14-08.00 12-04.75
-- White, Laura 12 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… ND
-- Larue, Rylee 12 YUKON ND
-- Manning, Kaylee 9 HARDING CHARTER PREPA… ND
-- Burch, Emma 11 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… ND
-- Robben, Sarah 9 EDMOND MEMORIAL 14-08.00 DNS



#34 Boys' Long Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Yebit, Daniel 10 YUKON 21-10.00 22-03.50 10
2 White, Micah 11 CASADY 19-00.00 20-10.00 8
3 Hill, Darion 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 19-03.00 20-05.75 6
4 Walker, Xavier 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 18-07.00 19-09.25 4
5 Crawford, Chase 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 18-00.00 19-07.75 2
6 Budd, Marcus 11 CASADY 18-05.00 19-07.00 1
7 Smith, Kannon 12 YUKON 19-01.00 19-06.75
8 Cochren, Dayveon 9 MIDWEST CITY 18-02.00 19-03.00
9 Holloman, Isaiah 9 JOHN MARSHALL 19-02.00
10 Mccomb, Colton 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 19-02.00 19-01.25
11 Turner, Trendon 9 YUKON 19-11.00 19-00.75
12 Stitt, Judson 11 YUKON 17-09.00 18-07.50
13 Splitt, Braydon 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 18-03.50
14 Lister, Damahjai 11 WESTERN HEIGHTS 18-02.50
15 Neal, Tajir 10 YUKON 19-09.00 18-01.00
16 Kuespert, Logan 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 17-08.75
17 Hamilton, Ethan 12 CASADY 18-00.00 17-06.50
18 Mambula, Ijai 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 18-07.00 17-04.00
19 Dunn, Tylor 12 JOHN MARSHALL 17-02.50
20 Kloberdanz, John Luke 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 17-02.00
21 Murrell, Christian 10 MIDWEST CITY 18-00.00 16-08.75
22 McAuliff, Easton 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 16-02.50
23 Lawrence, Andrew 11 CASADY 16-01.75
24 Henry, Jae'Vion 10 JOHN MARSHALL 15-11.50
25 Husen, Jacob 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 15-09.00
26 Brumley, Seth 12 CASADY 15-05.00
27 Gillispie, Brandon 10 JOHN MARSHALL 15-03.50
-- Graham, Cayhon 11 MIDWEST CITY 16-06.00 DNS

Flight 1
1 Holloman, Isaiah 9 JOHN MARSHALL 19-02.00
2 Stitt, Judson 11 YUKON 17-09.00 18-07.50
3 Splitt, Braydon 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 18-03.50
4 Lister, Damahjai 11 WESTERN HEIGHTS 18-02.50
5 Kuespert, Logan 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 17-08.75
6 Dunn, Tylor 12 JOHN MARSHALL 17-02.50
7 Kloberdanz, John Luke 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 17-02.00
8 McAuliff, Easton 10 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 16-02.50
9 Lawrence, Andrew 11 CASADY 16-01.75
10 Henry, Jae'Vion 10 JOHN MARSHALL 15-11.50
11 Husen, Jacob 9 BISHOP MCGUINNESS CAT… 15-09.00
12 Brumley, Seth 12 CASADY 15-05.00
13 Gillispie, Brandon 10 JOHN MARSHALL 15-03.50
-- Graham, Cayhon 11 MIDWEST CITY 16-06.00 DNS



Flight 2
1 Yebit, Daniel 10 YUKON 21-10.00 22-03.50 10
2 White, Micah 11 CASADY 19-00.00 20-10.00 8
3 Hill, Darion 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 19-03.00 20-05.75 6
4 Walker, Xavier 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 18-07.00 19-09.25 4
5 Crawford, Chase 11 EDMOND MEMORIAL 18-00.00 19-07.75 2
6 Budd, Marcus 11 CASADY 18-05.00 19-07.00 1
7 Smith, Kannon 12 YUKON 19-01.00 19-06.75
8 Cochren, Dayveon 9 MIDWEST CITY 18-02.00 19-03.00
9 Mccomb, Colton 10 EDMOND MEMORIAL 19-02.00 19-01.25
10 Turner, Trendon 9 YUKON 19-11.00 19-00.75
11 Neal, Tajir 10 YUKON 19-09.00 18-01.00
12 Hamilton, Ethan 12 CASADY 18-00.00 17-06.50
13 Mambula, Ijai 12 EDMOND MEMORIAL 18-07.00 17-04.00
14 Murrell, Christian 10 MIDWEST CITY 18-00.00 16-08.75



Team Scores
Clancy Classic - Mar 13, 2025
 Bishop McGuiness Catholic HS

Varsity

Boys (17 of 17 events completed)

1 Edmond Memorial 224
2 Yukon 138.5
3 Midwest City 110
4 Bishop McGuinness Catholic 52.5
5 Casady 47.5
6 John Marshall 47
7 Western Heights 20
8 Eisenhower 8.5
9 Harding Charter Preparatory 2

Girls (17 of 17 events completed)

1 Yukon 156
2 Edmond Memorial 118
3 Eisenhower 97
4 Bishop McGuinness Catholic 93.5
5 Midwest City 74
6 Casady 46
7 John Marshall 37.5
8 Harding Charter Preparatory 15


